FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(6) Selling	
						nonagricultural products in the defined	
						marketing area where only agricultural	
5/2/2021	398409	Alameda		Swank Farms Produce Inc.	SBT-10-21	11 7	Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	
						conspicuously post valid certified	
5/2/2021	398410	Alameda		Funguys Mushroom Co	39-1048-0	producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	
						conspicuously post valid certified	
5/2/2021	398411	Alameda		Ground Stew Farms	27-666	producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
						certified producer's certificate that is	
5/2/2021	398413	Alameda	Justin Johal	Livermore Sunday CFM	01-073-21	posted at the point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(2) Allowing the sale	
						of nonagricultural products in the	
						defined marketing area where only	
5/2/2021	398413	Alameda	Justin Johal	Livermore Sunday CFM	01-073-21	agricultural products may be sold	Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	
						selling product(s) not listed on their	
5/9/2021	512414	Alameda	Bryan Munoz	Ground Stew Farms	27-666	Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
0,0,00	0.=	7				3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	
5/9/2021	512413	Alameda	Bryan Munoz	Ground Stew Farms	27-666	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
						2 CCP \$1303 0(d) Failure to present	
						3 CCR §1392.9(d) Failure to present,	
						upon request of an enforcing officer, a	
				On aniah On askin Haif		current, valid Certified Farmers' Market	
= /0 /0 0 0 A		<b>.</b> .	l	Spanish Speaking Unity		Certificate for review during operation	<b>.</b>
5/9/2021	512415	Alameda	Lum Lorm	Council	01-054-20	of a certified farmers' market	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	
						conspicuously post valid certified	
7/11/2021	499663	Alameda	Vue, Yee & Yang, Ma Neng	Yee Vue Farm	20 1459	producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	
= /4.4./000.4	40000	<b>.</b> .	l.,	l		conspicuously post valid certified	
7/11/2021	499662	Alameda	Melissa Tull	Jason Ellis	50-101216-2	producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	
						selling product(s) not listed on their	
9/12/2021	512419	Alameda	Ruben & Jeannette Avila	Dominga Nunez	SBT-12-21	Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
9/12/2021	312419	Alaineua	Nuberi & Jeannette Aviia	Dominga Nunez	301-12-21	Certified Froducer's Certificate	IVIII IOI
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	ļ
						selling product(s) not listed on their	
9/18/2021	499732	Alameda	Guadalupe	Montebello Farms	SBT-32-21	Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
0/10/2021	100702	/ Harrioda	Caaaaaapo	Wiemesene Farme	021 02 21	3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	14111101
9/18/2021	579827	Alameda	Javier Ledesma	Ledesma Farms		approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	
						selling product(s) not listed on their	
9/18/2021	512420	Alameda	Roberto Gonzalez	Golden Rule Organics	SBT-03-21	Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	
9/18/2021	512421	Alameda	Fernando Hernandez	Frog Hollow Farm	07-00067	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
				_		3 CCR §1392.4(a)(6) Selling	
						nonagricultural products in the defined	
						marketing area where only agricultural	
9/18/2021	579826	Alameda	Dick & Bonnie Swank	Swank Farms Produce Inc.			Moderate
				Tony Mellows Nursery &		3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	
9/18/2021	499731	Alameda	Oscar G	Farms		approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(a) Producer selling	
						certifiable agricultural product(s) at a	
						certified farmers' market/outlet or	
						location without obtaining a valid	
9/18/2021	499733	Alameda	Jim	Stargate Orchids		certified producer certificate	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(2) Allowing the sale	
						of nonagricultural products in the	
						defined marketing area where only	
9/18/2021	579828	Alameda		CA Farmers Mkt Assoc	01-010-21	agricultural products may be sold	Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure	
						each certifiable agricultural product in	
						possession of the certified producer is	
						listed on the certified producer's valid	
9/18/2021	579828	Alameda		CA Farmers Mkt Assoc	01-010-21	Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
						and transporting certifiable agricultural	
9/19/2021	398417	Alameda		Lake Family Forest Farms	27-773	products	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their	
9/19/2021	398421	Alameda		Florescent Farm	ALA-05052021-15	0 1 7	Minor
<u> </u>						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
						and transporting certifiable agricultural	
9/19/2021	398420	Alameda		Clara's Egg Farm	27-675		Minor
3. 10, 20 1						3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	
9/19/2021	398419	Alameda		Swank Farms Produce Inc.	SBT-10-21	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post	
						organic registration and/or	
						documentation of organic certification	
9/19/2021	398418	Alameda		Swank Farms Produce Inc.	SBT-10-21	when representing product as organic	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(a) Producer selling	
						certifiable agricultural product(s) at a	
						certified farmers' market/outlet or	
						location without obtaining a valid	
9/26/2021	554905	Alameda	Imelda Ramirez	Great Valley Poultry	39-10270-0	certified producer certificate	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post	
						organic registration and/or	
9/26/2021	554905	Alomodo	Imelda Ramirez	Croot Valley Boultry	39-10270-0	documentation of organic certification	Minor
9/20/2021	334903	Alameda		Great Valley Poultry	39-10270-0	when representing product as organic 3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	IVIII IOI
						conspicuously post valid certified	
9/26/2021	554906	Alameda	Armando Vazquez	Villnueva Farms	39-1083-0	producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor
9/20/2021	334900	Alameua	Aimando vazquez	Villitueva i airiis	39-1003-0	3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	IVIII IOI
9/28/2021	499664	Alameda	Branden Alexander	JD Salisbury/Smit Farms	39-10501-0	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
9/20/2021	499004	Alameda		3D Sansbury/Smill Farms	39-10301-0	approved scale of Sealed Scale	Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure	
						each certifiable agricultural product in	
						possession of the certified producer is	
						listed on the certified producer's valid	
10/2/2021	398423	Alameda	Michael Peterson	Pleasanton CFM	01-027-21	Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
						certified producer's certificate that is	
10/2/2021	398423	Alameda	Michael Peterson	Pleasanton CFM	01-027-21	posted at the point of sale	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	
						selling product(s) not listed on their	
10/2/2021	384075	Alameda		Smit Farms	39-10501-0	Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
10/2/2021	00 107 0	/ tidiffeda		omit amo	00 10001 0	FAC §47022 Prepare, pack, place,	17111101
						deliver for shipment, load, ship,	
						transport or sell any products that do	
						not conform to the provisions of this	
						chapter or the regulations adopted	
10/2/2021	578428	Alameda		Alexandre Family Farms	06-20-01	thereunder	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(a) Producer selling	
						certifiable agricultural product(s) at a	
						certified farmers' market/outlet or	
						location without obtaining a valid	
10/2/2021	578428	Alameda		Alexandre Family Farms	06-20-01	certified producer certificate	Serious
						FAC §47022 Prepare, pack, place,	
						deliver for shipment, load, ship,	
						transport or sell any products that do	
						not conform to the provisions of this	
						chapter or the regulations adopted	
10/2/2021	578436	Alameda		Happy Boy Farms	43-001	thereunder	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(e)(3) Failure to list (on	
						certified producer's certificate) name of	
						the certified producer for whom the	
						certified producer is conducting sales	
10/2/2021	578436	Alameda		Happy Boy Farms	43-001	for	Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.4(a) Producer selling	
						certifiable agricultural product(s) at a	
						certified farmers' market/outlet or	
						location without obtaining a valid	
10/3/2021	579901	Alameda	Jeff Mann	Alexandre Family Farms	8/21/2001	certified producer certificate	Serious

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
10/21/2021	578408	Alameda		Happy Boy Farms	43-001	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
10/21/2021	578410	Alameda	Ecology Center	North Berkeley CFM		3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
10/21/2021	370410	Alameda	Leology Center	Nottil Berkeley Of W		3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	IVIIIIOI
						conspicuously post valid certified	
11/5/2021	499734	Alameda		Monte Bello Farms	44-176	producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(2) Allowing the sale of nonagricultural products in the defined marketing area where only	
11/5/2021	499735	Alameda	Josh Assink	Urban Village FM Assoc	01-052-20	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid certified producer's certificate that is	
11/5/2021	499735	Alameda	Josh Assink	Urban Village FM Assoc	01-052-20	posted at the point of sale	Minor
				Tony Mellows Nursery &		3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	-
11/20/2021	554451	Alameda		Farms	43-028	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to conspicuously post valid certified	
12/11/2021	398424	Alameda		Sunrise Nursery	27-234	producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(e)(2) Failure to	
						separate and identify, at the point of	
						sale, one's own products from that of	
						another certified producer for whom	
						one is selling, and conspicuously	
						posting each certified producer's valid	
						certified producer's certificate and	
12/12/2021	512422	Alameda	Imelda Ramirez	Stueve Family Farms	50-050721	signage at a certified farmers' market	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(c) Operating a certified	
						farmers' market without possession of	
						a current, valid Certified Farmers'	
2/5/2022	570655	Alameda	Ron Pardini	Urban Village FM Assoc	01-037-21	Market Certificate	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	
2/5/2022	570653	Alameda		Capay Organic	571386	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	
						conspicuously post valid certified	
2/5/2022	570654	Alameda	Ruben & Janette Avila		SBT 12-21	producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
						remit quarterly forms with required	
3/3/2022	Q4-21-001	Alameda	Farms to Grow, Inc.	Freedom Farmer's Market	01-026-21	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
			Black Cultural Zone			quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
_ /- /			Community Development			remit quarterly forms with required	
3/3/2022	Q4-21-002	Alameda	Corporat	AKOMA Outdoor Market	01-75-21	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	<b> </b>
						Certificate in possession while selling	<b> </b>
		l				and transporting certifiable agricultural	<sub></sub>
3/8/2022	499665	Alameda	Ron Nicolas	Metzer Farms	27-657	products	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	
						conspicuously post valid certified	
3/19/2022	578444	Alameda	Gustavo Aguilara	Ground Stew Farms	27-666	producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	
						selling product(s) not listed on their	
3/19/2022	578441	Alameda		lacopi Farms	41-21-23	1	Minor
3/19/2022	370441	Alameua		lacopi Faillis	41-21-23	3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	IVIII IOI
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
						and transporting certifiable agricultural	
3/19/2022	578440	Alameda		Happy Boy Farms	SBT-38-21		Minor
3/13/2022	370440	Marricua		Парру Воу Гаппа	OD1 30 21	products	IVIII IOI
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	
						selling product(s) not listed on their	
3/20/2022	578442	Alameda		Florescent Farm	ALA-05052021-15	<b>■</b> • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Minor
0,_0,_0_							
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	
						selling product(s) not listed on their	
3/27/2022	499666	Alameda	Nancy Vue	Yee Vue Farm	21 1459	• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Minor
			,			3 CCR §1392.4(a) Producer selling	
						certifiable agricultural product(s) at a	
						certified farmers' market/outlet or	
						location without obtaining a valid	
3/27/2022	578486	Alameda	Erika E.	Esquivel Farms	SBT-47-21		Serious
				West Betty/ Rainbow		3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	
4/3/2022	499667	Alameda		Orchards	09874	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
						and transporting certifiable agricultural	
4/3/2022	499668	Alameda	Erin	Northridge Farms	27-508	products	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(2) Allowing the sale	
						of nonagricultural products in the	
						defined marketing area where only	
4/10/2022	554913	Alameda	Max Doneux-Pabst	Urban Village FM Assoc	01-053-22	agricultural products may be sold	
						3 CCR §1392.4(a) Producer selling	
						certifiable agricultural product(s) at a	
						certified farmers' market/outlet or	
						location without obtaining a valid	
4/10/2022	554911	Alameda	Sam Gultsano	Massa Organics	11-21-06	certified producer certificate	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(6) Selling	
						nonagricultural products in the defined	
						marketing area where only agricultural	
4/10/2022	554908	Alameda	Anna Erickson	Hands Full Farm	583-49	products may be sold	Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	
						conspicuously post valid certified	
4/16/2022	476060	Alameda		Nick Sciaba & Sons	50-031708-1	producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	
						conspicuously post valid certified	
4/16/2022	554452	Alameda		Coria Farms	50-052716	producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
				California Farmers' Market		certified producer's certificate that is	
4/16/2022	476061	Alameda	Marion Bogdanich	Association		posted at the point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
						and transporting certifiable agricultural	
4/17/2022	554912	Alameda	Adolfo Nava	The Three Guys	SBT-28-21	products	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	I ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
				Desifie Coast Formore		certified producer's possession a valid	
4/17/2022	554015	Alameda	Anyollo Tibor	Pacific Coast Farmers	01-074-22	certified producer's certificate that is	Minor
4/17/2022	554915	Alameda	Aryella Tiber	Market Assoc	01-074-22	posted at the point of sale  3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	IVIIIIOI
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
						and transporting certifiable agricultural	
4/17/2022	554914	Alameda	Mauricio Melrano	Medrano's Flowers	27-225	products	Minor
1,11,2022	00.10.1	,a	magnete menane	Wednesday 1 towers		3 CCR §1392.4(a) Producer selling	
						certifiable agricultural product(s) at a	
						certified farmers' market/outlet or	
						location without obtaining a valid	
4/21/2022	554917	Alameda	Sam Gultsano	Massa Organics	11-21-06	certified producer certificate	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
				_		certified producer's certificate that is	
4/21/2022	554919	Alameda	Daniel McChesney-Toung	Ecology Center	01-015-22	posted at the point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	
4/00/0000	554450				00 04 400	conspicuously post valid certified	
4/23/2022	554453	Alameda	Chris Crump	Rainbow Ranch Organic	CP-21-123	producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor
4/22/2022	E40460	A la ma a da	Crac Massa	Massa Organias	14 22 06	3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	Madarata
4/23/2022	512460	Alameda	Greg Massa	Massa Organics	11-22-06	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
4/23/2022	551151	Alamoda	Pyan Casay	Blue House Farm II.C	/1-21-13	3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	Modorato
4/23/2022	554454	Alameda	Ryan Casey	Blue House Farm, LLC	41-21-13	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
						FAC §47002 Transport, pack, or sell	
						products that do not meet maturity or	
						quality standards; or closed consumer	
5/14/2022	512423	Alameda	Michael Turner	Frog Hollow Farm	07-00067	container requirements (IRQ)	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(a) Producer selling certifiable agricultural product(s) at a certified farmers' market/outlet or location without obtaining a valid	
5/14/2022	512423	Alameda	Michael Turner	Frog Hollow Farm	07-00067	certified producer certificate	Serious
5/20/2022	499669	Alameda	Caillou Lee	Lee, Blia / Lee Produce	21 1262	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
5/20/2022	578413	Alameda		Far West Fungi	CPC-27-215	3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer not having a valid Certified Producer's Certificate in possession while selling and transporting certifiable agricultural products	Minor
5/21/2022	578488	Alameda	Jamil	Raised Roots		3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
5/21/2022	554459	Alameda		Happy Boy Farms	43-001	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
5/21/2022	554457	Alameda		County Line Harvest Inc.	33-CV-21020	3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to conspicuously post valid certified producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor
5/21/2022	554456	Alameda		Capay Organic	571386	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
5/28/2022	579902	Alameda	Juan Cisneros	KEM Farms Inc / Better Produce	40-087-00	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
6/5/2022	499738	Alameda		Xiong Farms	22 1846	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
6/11/2022	578446	Alameda	Giovanni Munoz	Ground Stew Farms	27-666	3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post organic registration and/or documentation of organic certification when representing product as organic	Minor
6/26/2022	554920	Alameda	Jessica Torrecillas	Happy Boy Farms	43-001	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
6/26/2022	554921	Alameda	Nichols McDonald	KEM Farms	42SM240A	3 CCR §1392.4(a) Producer selling certifiable agricultural product(s) at a certified farmers' market/outlet or location without obtaining a valid certified producer certificate	Serious
8/31/2021		Amador	Amador County Farmers Mkt Assoc.	Pine Grove Farmers Market		3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required information	Serious
8/31/2021	Q2-21-002	Amador	Amador County Farmers Mkt Assoc.	Sutter Creek	03-01-18	3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required information	Serious

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Downtown Chico Business			remit quarterly forms with required	
8/31/2021	Q2-21-003	Butte	Association	Thursday Night Market	04DCBA1	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Downtown Chico Business			remit quarterly forms with required	
12/1/2021	Q3-21-001	Butte	Association	Thursday Night Market	04DCBA1	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	ļ
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			_	Oroville Hospital Farmers		remit quarterly forms with required	
12/1/2021	Q3-21-002	Butte	Oroville Hospital	Market	040HCFM01	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
		0 1	Control Control Contition	Malast One de Fermand		quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
0/04/0004	00.04.004	Contra	Contra Costa Certified	Walnut Creek Farmers'	07202	remit quarterly forms with required	Cariava
8/31/2021	Q2-21-004	Costa	Farmers' Markets Inc.	Market	07203	information 3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	Serious
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
		Contra	Contra Costa Certified			remit quarterly forms with required	
8/31/2021	Q2-21-005	Costa	Farmers' Markets Inc.	Orinda Farmers' Market	07202	linformation	Serious
0/01/2021	Q2 21 000	Joseph	r armere markete me.	omiaa ramiere market	01202		0011040
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	
		Contra				selling product(s) not listed on their	
11/6/2021	595977	Costa		Jacob Farms	2401000		Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	
		Contra				selling product(s) not listed on their	
11/20/2021	595435	Costa	Ivan Avila	Jacob's Farms	2401000	Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
						2 CCD \$4303 4(a)(4) Contilled and decor	
		Contro				3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	
11/27/2021	505476	Costa	M. Gragory Rossia	Hanny Roy Farms	13-001	selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
11/27/2021	595476	Costa	M. Gregory Beccio	Happy Boy Farms	43-001	Joernned Froducer's Certificate	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	
		Contra				conspicuously post valid certified	
11/27/2021	595476	Costa	M. Gregory Beccio	Happy Boy Farms	43-001	producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
		Contra		San Ramon Farmers'		remit quarterly forms with required	
12/1/2021	Q3-21-004	Costa	Local Roots	Market	078509C	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
		Contra	Jose Reynoso dba Bay			remit quarterly forms with required	
12/1/2021	Q3-21-005	Costa	Fresh Berry Producer	Alamo CFM	07125	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
						remit quarterly forms with required	
6/2/2022	Q1-22-001	Contra Costa	Richmond Certified Farmers	Richmond Certified Farmers	07116	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	
		Contra				conspicuously post valid certified	
6/11/2022	595951	Costa		Ground Stew Farms	27-666	producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				Placerville Community		remit quarterly forms with required	
12/1/2021	Q3-21-006	El Dorado	Elizabeth Velasco	Farmers' Market	09219A	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Downtown Fresno			remit quarterly forms with required	
8/31/2021	Q2-21-006	Fresno	Partnership	The Market on Kern	4302019-352-SVX	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				Farmers Market Community		remit quarterly forms with required	
8/31/2021	Q2-21-007	Kern	Biking For Fun, Inc.	Event of the Bluffs	051421-1 GTF.Mkt.	information	Serious

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				Farmers Market Community		remit quarterly forms with required	
12/1/2021	Q3-21-007	Kern	Biking For Fun, Inc.	Event of the Bluffs	051421-1 GTF.Mkt.		Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Royten's Enrichment			remit quarterly forms with required	
12/1/2021	Q3-21-008	Kern	Academy Community Hope	Cal City Farmers Market	062321-1 GTF.MKT		Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
						remit quarterly forms with required	
3/3/2022	Q4-21-003	Kern	Ryan Stevens	Perfectly Natural Farms	091421-1 GTF.mkt	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Lake County Farmers'			remit quarterly forms with required	
8/31/2021	Q2-21-008	Lake	Finest	Saturday Market	17-20-1	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Lake County Farmers'	Tuesday Market at Library		remit quarterly forms with required	
8/31/2021	Q2-21-009	Lake	Finest		17-21-4	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Lake County Farmers'			remit quarterly forms with required	
3/3/2022	Q4-21-004	Lake	Finest	Saturday Market	17-20-1	information	Serious
				Í		3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
						remit quarterly forms with required	
3/3/2022	Q4-21-005	Lake	Joseph Eckhart	Middletown Farmers Market	17-21-3	information	Serious
			<u> </u>			3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
						remit quarterly forms with required	
6/2/2022	Q1-22-002	Lake	Lake County Farmers' Finest	Saturdav Market	17-20-1	information	Serious

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
8/31/2021	Q2-21-010	Lassen	Lassen Land &Trails Trust	LLTT Farmers Market	18-21-001	remit quarterly forms with required information	Serious
4/3/2021	561420	Los Angeles		The Jewel Date Co.	33-CV-20008	3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post organic registration and/or documentation of organic certification when representing product as organic	Minor
7/7/2021	555822	Los Angeles	Leo Diaz	Finca Bonita	SB-CP-20-044	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid	
7/7/2021	555823	Los Angeles	Allison Slade	Huntington Park CFM		Certified Producer Certificate 3 CCR §1392.9(c) Operating a certified	Minor
7/9/2021	555824	Los Angeles	Adriana Gomez	Uptown Whittier CFM		farmers' market without possession of a current, valid Certified Farmers' Market Certificate	Serious
7/18/2021	573885	Log Appelo	Emilie Sanchez	Brentwood CFM		3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	
7/18/2021	573884	Los Angeles		Ayala Farms	CP-21-047	selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
7/10/2021	373004	LUS Allyeles		Ayala i aiilis	GF-21-041	3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	IVIII IOI
7/18/2021	573883	l os Angeles	Pedro Gallardo		8136	` ,	Moderate
7710/2021	37 3003	Los / trigeres	T caro Gallardo		0130	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	Moderate
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
						certified producer's certificate that is	
7/18/2021	573882	Los Angeles		Brentwood CFM		posted at the point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post	
						organic registration and/or	
						documentation of organic certification	
7/21/2021	573886	Los Angeles	Joaquin	Sow a Heart Farm LLC	CP-21-046		Minor
7/04/0004				l	40.00504.5	3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	
7/21/2021	573887	Los Angeles	Nancy Chin	Nancy's Garden	19-00504-5	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(6) Failure to ensure	
						that (when a certified producer is selling	
						on behalf of another certified producer)	
						the certified producer separates and	
						identifies, at the point of sale, each	
						certified producer's products, and	
						conspicuously posts each certified	
						producer's valid certified producer's	
						certificate and signage at a certified	
7/23/2021	573890	Los Angeles	Rick Kanter	Paramount CFM		farmers' market	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(e)(4) Failure to list (on certified producer's certificate) the name of the certified producer who is	
7/23/2021	573889	Los Angeles		Miguel Cuevas Farms	21 3003	authorized to conduct sales on their behalf	Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.4(e)(3) Failure to list (on certified producer's certificate) name of the certified producer for whom the certified producer is conducting sales	
7/23/2021	573888	Los Angeles	Jesus Antonio Gama	Don Betos Farm	GTF012921-1	for	Moderate
7/25/2021	561146	Los Angeles	Kela Rosa	Happy Hawk Farm	33-RS-21011	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
7/25/2021	561147	Los Angeles		Claremont CFM		3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid certified producer's certificate that is	
7/25/2021	561263	Los Angeles	Harry Wong 	Alhambra CFM		posted at the point of sale	Minor
7/25/2021	561263	Los Angeles	Harry Wong	Alhambra CFM		3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
7/25/2021	561262	Los Angeles	Nancy Chin	Nancy's Garden	19-00504-5	3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to conspicuously post valid certified producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor
7/25/2021	561259	Los Angeles	Catarina Chavez	Chavez Family Farms	42SM038B	FAC §47002 Transport, pack, or sell products that do not meet maturity or quality standards; or closed consumer container requirements (IRQ)	Minor
7/25/2021	561258		Ornelas, Jose	Garden Angel Organic	19-10528-77	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate 3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to conspicuously post valid certified	Minor
7/25/2021 7/25/2021	561260 561264	Los Angeles  Los Angeles	Raul Gonzales	Farms  Myriad Flowers International	42SB192 42SB069	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor Minor
7/25/2021	561265	Los Angeles	Celena Groman	Temple City CFM		3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
7/27/2021	573891	Los Angeles	Luis F Reynosa	David's Farm	CP-21-003	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
7/27/2021	573892	Los Angeles	Christopher Nyerges	Old L.A. CFM		3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
7/27/2021	561266	Los Angeles	Jessie Anuesteco	lan Farms	SB-CP-21-007	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
7/27/2021	561267	Los Angolos	Evelin Tamayo / Rick Kanter	Norwalk CEM		3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
7/28/2021	573893		Genavo Hernanadez	Hernandez Bros Family Farms	40-082-00	3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use approved scale or sealed scale 3 CCR §1392.4(g) Failure to post	Moderate
7/28/2021	561261	Los Angeles		Garden Angel Organic Farms	42SB192	organic registration and/or documentation of organic certification when selling for another certified producer representing product as organic	Minor
7/29/2021	573896	Los Angeles	Joel Anonda	Bonanza Farms	SB-CP-21-028	3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
7/31/2021	561269	Los Angeles	Luis	Pudwill Farms	40-37-00	3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to conspicuously post valid certified producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
7/31/2021	561270	Los Angeles	J Yamauchi	C Grows	19-10405-41	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
7/31/2021	561271	Los Angeles	Kenny Jung	Weiser Family Farms	GTF052121-1	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
7/31/2021	561268	Los Angeles	Alberto Venegas	Venegas Creek Roses	0342	3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to conspicuously post valid certified producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor
			<u> </u>			3 CCR §1392.4(e)(4) Failure to list (on certified producer's certificate) the name of the certified producer who is authorized to conduct sales on their	
7/31/2021	561301	Los Angeles	Navarro, Luis	Marbella Flowers	CP-21-030	behalf	Moderate
7/31/2021	561301	Los Angeles		Marbella Flowers	CP-21-030	3 CCR §1392.4(e)(2) Failure to separate and identify, at the point of sale, one's own products from that of another certified producer for whom one is selling, and conspicuously posting each certified producer's valid certified producer's certificate and signage at a certified farmers' market	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(6) Failure to ensure that (when a certified producer is selling on behalf of another certified producer) the certified producer separates and identifies, at the point of sale, each certified producer's products, and conspicuously posts each certified producer's valid certified producer's certified and signage at a certified	
7/31/2021	561303	Los Angeles		Cerritos CFM	LA-FM-21-72		Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(e)(3) Failure to list (on certified producer's certificate) name of the certified producer for whom the certified producer is conducting sales	
7/31/2021	561302	Los Angeles		David's Flowers	CP-21-057		Moderate
7/31/2021	561272	Los Angeles	Kym Otterstedt	Santa Monica Pico CFM	LA-FM-21-18	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid certified producer's certificate that is posted at the point of sale	Minor
7/31/2021	561272	Los Angeles	Kym Otterstedt	Santa Monica Pico CFM	LA-FM-21-18	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
8/1/2021	573897	Los Angeles		Gutierrez Farms	40-049-00	FAC §47002 Transport, pack, or sell products that do not meet maturity or quality standards; or closed consumer container requirements (IRQ)	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
				Arnett Farms of Fresno,		3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	
8/1/2021	573898	Los Angeles		LLC	21 1492	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
						FAC §47004(e) Allowing the	
						sale/distribution of fresh whole fruit,	
						nuts, vegetables, cultivated	
						mushrooms, herbs, or flowers by vendors selling in the separate sales	
						activity that is concurrently operated,	
						adjacent to, or contiguous, to the	
8/1/2021	573899	I os Angeles	Esther Walker	Studio City CFM	LA-FM-21-53	certified farmers' market	Serious
<u> </u>	0.000		20th of Trainter	otadio ony or in	27.11.11.21.00	Continue Tarrioro marrior	0011000
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	
						selling product(s) not listed on their	
8/3/2021	561326	Los Angeles	Samantha	RC Farm	33-RS-20036	Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
						0.000.04000.04.)/4) 5 3	
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure	
						each certifiable agricultural product in	
						possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid	
8/3/2021	561327	l os Angeles	Nancy Ramos Gama	Wilmington CFM	LA-FM-21-169	•	Minor
0/3/2021	301321	Los Angeles	Nancy Kamos Gama	Willington of W	LA-1 W-21-109	Certified i Toddcer Certificate	IVIII IOI
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(3) Certified producer	
						selling certifiable agricultural product(s)	
						at a certified farmers' market/outlet or	
8/3/2021	573900	Los Angeles		David's Farm	CP-21-003	location they did not produce	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure	
						each certifiable agricultural product in	
						possession of the certified producer is	
0/0/0004	504000		0.44	VIII. D. J. OEM	L A ENA O4 47	listed on the certified producer's valid	
8/3/2021	561826	Los Angeles	Gretchen Sterling	Villa Park CFM	LA-FM-21-17	Certified Producer Certificate	minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	I ISSUED IO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(1) Failure to ensure each seller of agricultural products is a producer, a certified producer, or an	
8/3/2021	561826	I os Angeles	Gretchen Sterling	  Villa Park CFM	LA-FM-21-17	authorized representative of certified producer	Minor
8/3/2021	561826		Gretchen Sterling	Villa Park CFM	LA-FM-21-17	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid certified producer's certificate that is	Minor
8/3/2021	561275	Los Angeles		Munoz Farms	GTF100820-1	3 CCR §1392.4(e)(2) Failure to separate and identify, at the point of sale, one's own products from that of another certified producer for whom one is selling, and conspicuously posting each certified producer's valid certified producer's certificate and signage at a certified farmers' market	Minor
8/3/2021	561273	Los Angolos		Finca Bonita	SB-CP-20-044	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
0/3/2021	561273	Los Angeles		Filica Dullia	JD-UF-2U-U44	3 CCR §1392.1(b) Selling product exempt from size, standard pack, container, and labeling requirements: at a certified farmers' market without being the certified producer or his/her authorized representative; at an outlet or location without being the certified producer; at a field retail stand/farm	
8/3/2021	561274	Los Angeles		Finca Bonita	SB-CP-20-044	1.	Serious

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
			Jose Arronda & Jesus			3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	
8/4/2021	561328	Los Angeles	Gama	Don Betos Farm	33-RS-0021	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
8/6/2021	561828	Los Angeles	Claudia Toro	Onofre Farms	SB-CP-21-003	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(3) Certified producer selling certifiable agricultural product(s) at a certified farmers' market/outlet or location they did not produce	Serious
8/7/2021	561829	Los Angeles	Brooklyn Nash	Sweet Mountaintop	CP-20-083	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
8/7/2021	561830	Los Angeles	Fernando / Aurora Sellman	Calabasas CFM	LA-FM-21-37	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
8/7/2021	561304	Los Angeles	Cruz, Irvin and Vides, Sara	Golden Farms	42SM241	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(3) Certified producer selling certifiable agricultural product(s) at a certified farmers' market/outlet or location they did not produce	Serious
8/7/2021	531833		Christian Benavides	North Hollywood (NoHo) CFM	LA-FM-21-177	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(1) Failure to ensure each seller of agricultural products is a producer, a certified producer, or an authorized representative of certified producer	Minor
	531833		Christian Benavides	North Hollywood (NoHo)	LA-FM-21-177	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid certified producer's certificate that is	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	
						conspicuously post valid certified	
8/7/2021	561831	Los Angeles	Elizabeth Barraza	Harry's Honey/LSG Honey	19-00205-22	producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.1(b) Selling product	
						exempt from size, standard pack,	
						container, and labeling requirements: at	
						a certified farmers' market without	
						being the certified producer or his/her	
						authorized representative; at an outlet	
						or location without being the certified	
						producer; at a field retail stand/farm	
8/7/2021	561832	Los Angeles	Elizabeth Barraza	Harry's Honey/LSG Honey	19-00205-22	stand without being the producer	Serious
			Van Wingerden, Harry &	Myriad Flowers		3 CCR §1392.4(a)(3) Certified producer selling certifiable agricultural product(s) at a certified farmers' market/outlet or	
8/9/2021	548025	Los Angeles	Erik	International	42SB069	location they did not produce	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid certified producer's certificate that is	
8/10/2021	561331	Los Angeles		Hidden Hills CFM	LA-FM-21-201	posted at the point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to conspicuously post valid certified	
8/10/2021	561330	Los Angeles	Jose Leal	Reyes Ranch	CP-20-078	producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post organic registration and/or documentation of organic certification	
8/14/2021	561332	Los Angeles	Eric Mentalvo	Sunrise Organic Farm	42SB162B	when representing product as organic	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
8/15/2021	561836	Los Angolos	Kata Millor	Mar Vista CFM	LA-FM-21-141	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid certified producer's certificate that is posted at the point of sale	Minor
		Los Angeles				3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid	
8/15/2021 8/15/2021	561836	Los Angeles Los Angeles		Mar Vista CFM Sunrise Organic Farm	LA-FM-21-141 42SB162	Certified Producer Certificate  3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to conspicuously post valid certified producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor Minor
8/15/2021	561834	Los Angeles		Tamai Farms	CP-21-066	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
8/16/2021	561838	Los Angeles	Allison Slay	South Gate CFM	LA-FM-21-45	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
8/16/2021	561837	Los Angeles	Erik Paz	Golden Farms	42SM241B	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
8/19/2021	561334	Los Angeles		Golden Heart Family Farm	SB-CP-21-005	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
8/19/2021	561335	Los Angeles	Irma Hernandez	South Bay Pavilion CFM	LA-FM-21-140	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate  3 CCR §1392.4(g) Failure to post	Minor
8/22/2021	561842	Los Angeles	Davis, Jeanne & Jim		0139	organic registration and/or documentation of organic certification when selling for another certified producer representing product as organic	Minor
8/26/2021	561337	Los Angeles	Felix Hernandez	JM Produce	40-090-00	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
8/26/2021	561338	Los Angeles	Pratinya Meniaga	Central Ave. CFM	LA-FM-21-30	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
8/28/2021	561802	Los Angeles	Harry Brown-Hiegel	Pomona Valley CFM	LA-FM-21-19	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(3) Certified producer	
						selling certifiable agricultural product(s)	
						at a certified farmers' market/outlet or	
8/28/2021	561801	Los Angeles	Laura Aranda/Sandoval	Don Betos Farm	33RS20029	location they did not produce	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	
						selling product(s) not listed on their	
8/28/2021	561848	Los Angeles	Jose Poves	Berumen Farms	30-31028-35	Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
0/20/2021	301040	LUS Aligeles	Juse Neyes		30-31020-33	3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	IVIII IOI
						conspicuously post valid certified	
8/28/2021	561847	Los Angeles	  Mai Thao	Mr. Thao Produce	21 1378	producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor
0/20/2021	001017	200 7 (11g0100	Mai Thao	IVII. THAO I TOUGOO	21 1070	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	IVIII IOI
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
						certified producer's certificate that is	
8/28/2021	561850	Los Angeles	Richard Palas	CFM at Mt. Sac	LA-FM-21-90	posted at the point of sale	Minor
						2 CCD \$4200 0(a)/4) Failure to array	
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure	
						each certifiable agricultural product in	
						possession of the certified producer is	
8/28/2021	561850		Richard Palas	CFM at Mt. Sac	LA-FM-21-90	listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
0/20/2021	301030	Los Angeles	Richard Palas	CFIM at Mt. Sac	LA-FIVI-21-90	3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	IVIII IOI
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				Claremont Farmers &		remit quarterly forms with required	
8/31/2021	Q2-21-011	l os Angeles	The Claremont Forum	Artisan's Market	LA-FM-21-58	linformation	Serious
0/01/2021	QZ-Z1-U11	LUS Allyeles	The Glaremont Tolum	/ Tribari S Market	L/ (-1 IVI-Z 1-JU	3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	Cerious
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			City of El Segundo	El Segundo Community		remit quarterly forms with required	
8/31/2021	Q2-21-012	Los Angeles	Community Farmers Market	, ,	LA-FM-21-49	information	Serious

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
_ / /			l		l	remit quarterly forms with required	
8/31/2021	Q2-21-013	Los Angeles	Advocates for Healthy Living	San Dimas CFM	LA-FM-21-21	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
				l <u>.</u>		quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			l	Marine Stadium Farmers	 	remit quarterly forms with required	
8/31/2021	Q2-21-014	Los Angeles	Kiwanis Club of El Segundo	Market	LA-FM-21-55	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
			l			quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Altadena Farmers' Market		l	remit quarterly forms with required	
8/31/2021	Q2-21-015	Los Angeles	Inc.	Altadena Farmers' Market	LA-FM-21-12	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				Bixby Park Farmers' Market		remit quarterly forms with required	
8/31/2021	Q2-21-016	Los Angeles	Kiwanis Club of El Segundo	- Tuesdays	LA-FM-21-63B	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				Bixby Park Farmers' Market		remit quarterly forms with required	
8/31/2021	Q2-21-017	Los Angeles	Kiwanis Club of El Segundo	Saturday	LA-FM-21-63 B	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				Old Town Newhall Farmers		remit quarterly forms with required	
8/31/2021	Q2-21-018	Los Angeles	City of Santa Clarita	Market	LA-FM-21-131	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				West LA Certified Farmers'		remit quarterly forms with required	
8/31/2021	Q2-21-019	Los Angeles	David Partovi	Market	LA-FM-21-118	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
						remit quarterly forms with required	
8/31/2021	Q2-21-020	Los Angeles	Supporting Arms	Glendale Gateway CFM	LA-FM-21-13	information	Serious

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
0/04/0004	00.04.004			Danasa assat Fanna anal Mantast	L A EM 04 400	remit quarterly forms with required	O a mi a
8/31/2021	Q2-21-021	Los Angeles	Hunger Action Los Angeles	Paramount Farmers' Market	LA-FM-21-189	information 3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	Serious
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				African Market Place &		remit quarterly forms with required	
8/31/2021	02-21-022	l os Angeles	LA Legal Assistant	Drum Circle	LA-FM-21-212		Serious
0/31/2021	QZ-Z1-0ZZ	LOS Aligeles	LA Legal Assistant	Diditi Circle	LA-1 WI-21-212	3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	Serious
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
						remit quarterly forms with required	
8/31/2021	Q2-21-023	Los Angeles	Rick Palas	Montebello Farmers Market	LA-FM-21-148		Serious
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	g				3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure	
						each certifiable agricultural product in	
						possession of the certified producer is	
						listed on the certified producer's valid	
9/3/2021	561805	Los Angeles	Fvelven TH	San Pedro CFM		•	Minor
0,0,2021	001000	20071190100				Corumou i roudou Corumous	14111101
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	
						selling product(s) not listed on their	
9/3/2021	561804	Los Angeles	Juan Rodriguez	Berumen Farms	30-31028-35	Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	
						conspicuously post valid certified	
9/9/2021	561809	Los Angeles	Jason Marx	Dancing Crow Vineyards	17-21-06	producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
			<u> </u>			certified producer's certificate that is	
9/9/2021	561810	Los Angeles	Nancy Jones	Redondo Beach CFM		posted at the point of sale	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
9/12/2021	561811	Los Angeles	Gustave Jimenez	Jimenez Farm	42SM059	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid	
9/12/2021	561812	Los Angeles	Nina Angelo	Atwater Village CFM	LA-FM-21-125	Certified Producer Certificate  3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid	Minor
9/18/2021	561346	Los Angeles		La Canada CFM	LA-FM-21-104	certified producer's certificate that is posted at the point of sale  3 CCR §1392.4(a) Producer selling certifiable agricultural product(s) at a	Minor
9/18/2021	561345	Los Angeles		Eben-Haezer Poultry Ranch	0279	certified farmers' market/outlet or location without obtaining a valid certified producer certificate	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(2)(i), (k)(2)(ii), (k)(2)(iii) Failure to clearly and conspicuously post signage stating: farm/ranch name as listed on valid certified producer's certificate and dba (if applicable) as listed on valid certified producer's certificate; production	
9/18/2021	561345	Los Angeles		Eben-Haezer Poultry Ranch	0279	county as listed on valid certified producer's certificate; "We Grow What We Sell" or similar phrase	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	
						selling product(s) not listed on their	
9/19/2021	561305	Los Angeles		Chavez Family Farms	42SM038B	Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
						certified producer's certificate that is	
9/19/2021	561308	Los Angeles		Encino CFM	LA-FM-21-31	posted at the point of sale	minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure	
						each certifiable agricultural product in	
						possession of the certified producer is	
						listed on the certified producer's valid	
9/19/2021	561308	Los Angeles		Encino CFM	LA-FM-21-31	Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	
						conspicuously post valid certified	
9/19/2021	561306	Los Angeles		Menos Farm		producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	
						conspicuously post valid certified	
9/19/2021	561347	Los Angeles		Marbella Flowers	CP-20-029	producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
						certified producer's certificate that is	
9/19/2021	561348	Los Angeles	Jennifer Cohen	Larchmont CFM	LA-FM-21-79	posted at the point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	
		ļ		Berumen Javier/Berumen		selling product(s) not listed on their	[
9/19/2021	561816	Los Angeles	Consuelo Amador	Farms	40-0129-00	Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
9/19/2021	561307	Los Angeles	Jose Guzman	G Farms	54-00149	3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post organic registration and/or documentation of organic certification when representing product as organic	Minor
9/19/2021	561817	Los Angeles	Lynda Habash	Riviera Village CFM	LA-FM-22-172	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
9/21/2021	561148	Los Angeles		Finca Bonita	42SM250	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(3) Certified producer selling certifiable agricultural product(s) at a certified farmers' market/outlet or location they did not produce	Serious
9/22/2021	561149	Los Angeles		Golden Heart Family Farm	SB-CP-21-005	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(3) Certified producer selling certifiable agricultural product(s) at a certified farmers' market/outlet or location they did not produce	Serious
9/22/2021	561818	Los Angeles	Maria Delores Cabral	Cabral Farms	SB-CP-20-048	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
9/22/2021	561819	Los Angeles	Jose Luis Jaime	Jaime Farms, Inc	SB-CP-21-034	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in	
						possession of the certified producer is	
				Santa Monica Downtown		listed on the certified producer's valid	
9/22/2021	561820	Los Angeles	Kym Otterstedt	CFM	LA-FM-21-24	Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	
		l				conspicuously post valid certified	
9/25/2021	561309	Los Angeles	Alejandro	Stehly Farms Organic		producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post	
						organic registration and/or	
						documentation of organic certification	
9/25/2021	561309	Los Angeles	Aleiandro	Stehly Farms Organic		when representing product as organic	Minor
		1 3 3 1 1	.,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
				Torrance Certified Farmers'		certified producer's certificate that is	
9/25/2021	561310	Los Angeles	Joyce Chan	Market (Saturday)	LA-FM-21-26	posted at the point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post	
						organic registration and/or	
						documentation of organic certification	
9/26/2021	561311	Los Angeles		Murray Family Farms	GTF03302-1	when representing product as organic	Minor
0,20,202.	001011			l amay rammy ramme	011 00002 1		
						3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post	
						organic registration and/or	
						documentation of organic certification	
9/26/2021	561312	Los Angeles		52 Ranch	42SM205	when representing product as organic	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
10/9/2021	573628	Los Angeles		Golden Heart Family Farms, Inc.	SB-CP-21-005	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
10/9/2021	573631	Los Angeles		Golden Heart Family Farms, Inc.	SB-CP-21-005	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate 3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	Minor
10/9/2021	573629	Los Angeles		805 Lily's Flowers Growers	42SB193	conspicuously post valid certified	Minor
40/0/2024	570000			Diago Vieto CEM		3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid	Minor
10/9/2021	573632 573626	Los Angeles Los Angeles	Katherine Hander	Playa Vista CFM  Radicle Roots	19-01211-158	Certified Producer Certificate  3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to conspicuously post valid certified producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor Minor
10/9/2021	561279	Los Angeles		JM Produce	40-090-00	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
10/9/2021	561280	Los Angeles		Silver Lake CFM		3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						FAC §47002 Transport, pack, or sell	
						products that do not meet maturity or	
				Suzie's Gourmet		quality standards; or closed consumer	
10/9/2021	561278	Los Angeles	Sean	Mushrooms	19-10413-54	container requirements (IRQ)	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	
10/9/2021	561277	Los Angeles		Rick's Seasonal Produce	8452	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	
10/9/2021	561276	Los Angeles		Gama Farms	GTF010821-2	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure	
						each certifiable agricultural product in	
						possession of the certified producer is	
				l		listed on the certified producer's valid	l
10/9/2021	573630	Los Angeles	Rob Tabaldo	Marina Del Rey CFM		Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
4.0/0/0004	570000		Dah Tahalda	Maria a Dal Day OFM		certified producer's certificate that is	Minan
10/9/2021	573630	Los Angeles	ROD Labaido	Marina Del Rey CFM		posted at the point of sale  3 CCR §1392.9(a)(2) Allowing the sale	Minor
						of nonagricultural products in the	
				Santa Monica Downtown		defined marketing area where only	
10/16/2021	573637	l os Angeles	Solomon Lopez	CFM		agricultural products may be sold	Moderate
10/10/2021	373037	Los Angeles	Solomon Lopez	CI WI		agricultural products may be sold	Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure	
						each certifiable agricultural product in	
						possession of the certified producer is	
				Santa Monica Downtown		listed on the certified producer's valid	
10/16/2021	573637	Los Angeles	Solomon Lopez	CFM		Certified Producer Certificate	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post organic registration and/or documentation of organic certification	
10/16/2021	573633	Los Angeles	John Carpenter	Kandarian Organic Farms	40-0142-00	_	Minor
10/16/2021	573636	Los Angeles	John Carpenter	Kandarian Organic Farms	40-0142-00	nonagricultural products in the defined marketing area where only agricultural	Moderate
10/16/2021	573636	Los Angolos	John Carnenter	Kandarian Organia Farms	40-0142-00	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(3) Certified producer selling certifiable agricultural product(s) at a certified farmers' market/outlet or	Serious
10/16/2021	373636	Los Angeles	John Carpenter	Kandarian Organic Farms	40-0142-00	location they did not produce  3 CCR §1392.9(a)(1) Failure to ensure each seller of agricultural products is a producer, a certified producer, or an authorized representative of certified	Serious
10/23/2021	573638	Los Angeles		Mt. Sac CFM		•	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(6) Failure to ensure that (when a certified producer is selling on behalf of another certified producer) the certified producer separates and identifies, at the point of sale, each certified producer's products, and conspicuously posts each certified producer's valid certified producer's certificate and signage at a certified	
10/23/2021	573638	Los Angeles		Mt. Sac CFM		ŭ ŭ	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(e)(4) Failure to list (on certified producer's certificate) the name of the certified producer who is authorized to conduct sales on their	
10/23/2021	561825	Los Angeles		TR Cairns	21 1646		Moderate
10/23/2021	561282	Los Angeles	Dana Eller	Cuyama Orchards	CP-21-078	3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
10/24/2021	561314	Los Angeles	Gilberto	The Green House	19-10525-78	3 CCR §1392.4(k)(2)(i), (k)(2)(ii), (k)(2)(iii) Failure to clearly and conspicuously post signage stating: farm/ranch name as listed on valid certified producer's certificate and dba (if applicable) as listed on valid certified producer's certificate; production county as listed on valid certified producer's certificate; "We Grow What We Sell" or similar phrase	Minor
10/26/2021	561150	Los Angeles		Golden Heart Family Farms, Inc.	SB-CP-21-005	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(3) Certified producer selling certifiable agricultural product(s) at a certified farmers' market/outlet or location they did not produce	Serious
10/30/2021	561284	Los Angeles	Rebecca Reeves	Kepner Farms CA	SB-CP-20-041	FAC §47002 Transport, pack, or sell products that do not meet maturity or quality standards; or closed consumer container requirements (IRQ)	Minor
10/30/2021	561284	Los Angeles	Rebecca Reeves	Kepner Farms CA	SB-CP-20-041	3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to conspicuously post valid certified producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
10/31/2021	561315	Los Angeles		Cuyama Orchards	CP-21-078	3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post organic registration and/or documentation of organic certification when representing product as organic	Minor
10/31/2021	561316	Los Angeles		Sergio Fernandez Dates	33-CV-20023	FAC §47002 Transport, pack, or sell products that do not meet maturity or quality standards; or closed consumer container requirements (IRQ)	Minor
11/1/2021	573647	Los Angeles		El Abuelo Organic Herbs Corp	CP-21-092	FAC §47002 Transport, pack, or sell products that do not meet maturity or quality standards; or closed consumer container requirements (IRQ)	Minor
11/1/2021	573646	Los Angeles		El Abuelo Organic Herbs Corp	CP-21-092	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
11/1/2021	573645	Los Angeles	Nancy Trinidad	Rancho de Trinidad	CP-21-009	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
11/1/2021	573648	Los Angeles	Allison Slay	Southgate CFM		3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
				_		certified producer's certificate that is	
11/3/2021	561286	Los Angeles		Larchmont CFM			Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(a) Producer selling	
						certifiable agricultural product(s) at a	
						certified farmers' market/outlet or	
						location without obtaining a valid	
11/3/2021	561285	Los Angeles	Rebecca Reeves	Kepner Farms CA	SB-CP-20-041	certified producer certificate	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.4(e)(4) Failure to list (on	
						certified producer's certificate) the	
						name of the certified producer who is	
				Golden Heart Family		authorized to conduct sales on their	
11/4/2021	573643	Los Angeles	Benito Castillo Reyes	Farms, Inc.	SB-CP-21-005	behalf	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure	
						each certifiable agricultural product in	
						possession of the certified producer is	
						listed on the certified producer's valid	
11/4/2021	573650	Los Angolos	Alberto Badito	Rancho Los Amigos CFM		Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
11/4/2021	373030	Los Aligeles	Alberto Badito	Rancho Los Amigos Crivi		Certified Froducer Certificate	IVIII IOI
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	
						selling product(s) not listed on their	
11/6/2021	561353	Los Angeles	Carmen Barrios	805 Lily's Flowers Growers	42SB193	Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	
						selling product(s) not listed on their	
11/6/2021	561354	Los Angeles	Andrew Gibson	Sunrise Organic Farm	42SB162A	Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
				Torrance Certified Farmers'		3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid	
11/6/2021	561355	Los Angeles	Joyce Chan	Market (Saturday)		Certified Producer Certificate  3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer not having a valid Certified Producer's Certificate in possession while selling and transporting certifiable agricultural	Minor
11/6/2021	561317	Los Angeles		JM Produce		products  3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to conspicuously post valid certified	Minor
11/6/2021	561317	Los Angeles		JM Produce		producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor
						FAC §47002 Transport, pack, or sell products that do not meet maturity or quality standards; or closed consumer	
11/6/2021	561317	Los Angeles		JM Produce		container requirements (IRQ)  3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid certified producer's certificate that is	Minor
11/6/2021	561318	Los Angeles		Downey CFM		posted at the point of sale	Minor
11/7/2021	561287	Los Angeles		Divine Décor Orchids	19-10715-98	3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to conspicuously post valid certified producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
11/12/2021	561359	Los Angeles	T.R. Cairns	Fresh Fruits	GTF091321-1	3 CCR §1392.4(e)(2) Failure to separate and identify, at the point of sale, one's own products from that of another certified producer for whom one is selling, and conspicuously posting each certified producer's valid certified producer's certificate and signage at a certified farmers' market	Minor
11/12/2021	001000	200711190100	T.I.V. Gairio	T TOOL T TURE	011 00 1021 1	3 CCR §1392.4(e)(4) Failure to list (on	IVIII 101
						certified producer's certificate) the name of the certified producer who is authorized to conduct sales on their	
11/12/2021	561358	Los Angeles	T.R. Cairns	Fresh Fruits	GTF091321-1	behalf	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(6) Failure to ensure that (when a certified producer is selling on behalf of another certified producer) the certified producer separates and identifies, at the point of sale, each certified producer's products, and conspicuously posts each certified producer's valid certified producer's certificate and signage at a certified	
11/12/2021	561360	Los Angeles	Karen Giron	San Pedro CFM		farmers' market	Minor
11/14/2021	561363	Los Angeles	Luis Juarez	Alcantar Organics	42SB147A	3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer not having a valid Certified Producer's Certificate in possession while selling and transporting certifiable agricultural products	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
						and transporting certifiable agricultural	
11/14/2021	561361	Los Angeles	Bobby Morovati	Dancing Crow Vineyards	17-21-06	products	Minor
						FAC §47002 Transport, pack, or sell	
						products that do not meet maturity or	
				Jewel Date Farms / The		quality standards; or closed consumer	
11/14/2021	561362	Los Angeles	Gilbert Ayala	Jewel Date Co.	33-CV-21007		Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
						certified producer's certificate that is	
11/14/2021	561364	Los Angeles	Emilio Sanchez	Brentwood CFM		posted at the point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(3) Certified producer	
						selling certifiable agricultural product(s)	
						at a certified farmers' market/outlet or	
11/16/2021	561368	Los Angeles	Abraham Sanchez	Gilbert Ranch	SB-CP-21-006	location they did not produce	Serious
11/10/2021			The contain Carterion		02 01 21 000	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(5) Selling	0011046
						noncertifiable agricultural products	
						producer did not produce, within the	
						defined marketing area where only	
11/16/2021	561367	Los Angeles	John Carpenter	Kandarian Organic Farms	40-0142-00	agricultural products may be sold	Serious
						FAC §47002 Transport, pack, or sell	
						products that do not meet maturity or	
						quality standards; or closed consumer	
11/18/2021	561370	I os Angeles	Rogelvo Amar	McGrath Family Farms	CP-21-087	1 ' '	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	
						selling product(s) not listed on their	
11/23/2021	561372	Los Angeles	Gilbert Arteaga Buenrostro	Arteaga Produce	33-RI-21022	Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
		l		l.,		3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	<b>.</b>
11/23/2021	561373	Los Angeles	Chris Munez	Valdivia Farms	0512	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	
4.4./00/0004	504074		D. dl. Versitand	Var. taut Farms	10 10100 11	selling product(s) not listed on their	l National
11/23/2021	561374	Los Angeles	Ruriko Yasutomi	Yasutomi Farms	19-10126-11	Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	
						not having a valid Certified Producer's Certificate in possession while selling	
						·	
11/23/2021	561375	Los Angeles	Zong Thoo	Mr. Thao Produce	21 1378	and transporting certifiable agricultural products	Minor
1 1/23/2021	301373	Los Arigeles	Zeng mao	I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	21 1370	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	IVIIIIOI
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
						certified producer's certificate that is	
11/23/2021	561851	Los Angeles	lovce Chan	Torrance CFM		posted at the point of sale	Minor
11/23/2021	301031	Los Angeles	Joyce Chan	Tottance Cr W		posted at the point of sale	IVIII IOI
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure	
						each certifiable agricultural product in	
						possession of the certified producer is	
						listed on the certified producer's valid	
11/23/2021	561851	Los Angeles	Jovce Chan	Torrance CFM		Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
		22.1				3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	
11/30/2021	561291	Los Angeles	Jose Alcantar	Alcantar Organics	42SB147A	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				Marine Stadium Farmers		remit quarterly forms with required	
12/1/2021	Q3-21-009	Los Angeles	Kiwanis Club of El Segundo	Market	LA-FM-21-55	information	Serious

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			l		l <b>_</b>	remit quarterly forms with required	
12/1/2021	Q3-21-010	Los Angeles	Hunger Action Los Angeles	San Pedro Farmers Market	LA-FM-21-62	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Altadena Farmers' Market			remit quarterly forms with required	
12/1/2021	Q3-21-011	Los Angeles	Inc.	Altadena Farmers' Market	LA-FM-21-12	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				Bixby Park Farmers' Market		remit quarterly forms with required	
12/1/2021	Q3-21-012	Los Angeles	Kiwanis Club of El Segundo	- Tuesdays	LA-FM-21-63B	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				Bixby Park Farmers' Market		remit quarterly forms with required	
12/1/2021	Q3-21-013	Los Angeles	Kiwanis Club of El Segundo	Saturday	LA-FM-21-63 B	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
						remit quarterly forms with required	
12/1/2021	Q3-21-014	Los Angeles	Hunger Action Los Angeles	Wilmington Farmers Market	LA-FM-21-169	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
						remit quarterly forms with required	
12/1/2021	Q3-21-015	Los Angeles	Hunger Action Los Angeles	Paramount Farmers' Market	LA-FM-21-189	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
						remit quarterly forms with required	
12/1/2021	Q3-21-016	Los Angeles	Hunger Action Los Angeles	Norwalk Farmers Market	LA-FM-21-14	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
						remit quarterly forms with required	
12/1/2021	Q3-21-017	Los Angeles	Hunger Action Los Angeles	Lomita Farmers' Market	LA-FM-21-203	information	Serious

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				Norwalk Farmers Market		remit quarterly forms with required	
12/1/2021	Q3-21-018	Los Angeles	Hunger Action Los Angeles	(Saturday)	LA-FM-21-209	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
		l	<b></b>	African Market Place &		remit quarterly forms with required	<b>.</b> .
12/1/2021	Q3-21-019	Los Angeles	LA Legal Assistant	Drum Circle	LA-FM-21-212	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(6) Selling	
						nonagricultural products in the defined	
		l		l		marketing area where only agricultural	<b>.</b>
12/5/2021	561854	Los Angeles	Penny Nicholas Rick	Nicholas Family Farms	21 1381	products may be sold	Moderate
						2 CCD \$1202 1/0\/1\ Cortified producer	
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	
40/5/0004	504050		Frile Connect	Circana Farm	400D00ED	selling product(s) not listed on their	Minar
12/5/2021	561853	Los Angeles	Erik Sergott	Givens Farm	42SB005B	Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(2) Allowing the sale of nonagricultural products in the	
12/5/2021	561855	Loc Angoloc	Jennifer Cohen	Larchmont CFM		defined marketing area where only	Moderate
12/3/2021	361633	Los Angeles				agricultural products may be sold	Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure	
						each certifiable agricultural product in	
						possession of the certified producer is	
						listed on the certified producer's valid	
12/5/2021	561855	l os Angeles	Jennifer Cohen	Larchmont CFM		Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
12/0/2021		Loo / trigoros	Common Conton	Laterinion of W	1	3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	11111101
12/5/2021	561296	Los Angeles	Anthony Medel	Kenter Canyon Farms	CP-21-037	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
, 0, _ 0_ 1	20.200			Territor Carry Strivianio	10. 2. 00.	3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	
12/5/2021	561292	Los Angeles	Julie Park	Alcantar Organics	42SB147A	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	11.00.0.0.0
12/5/2021	561295	Los Angeles	Jasmin Diaz	Finca Bonita	42SM250F	. ,	Moderate

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(2)(i), (k)(2)(ii), (k)(2)(iii) Failure to clearly and conspicuously post signage stating: farm/ranch name as listed on valid certified producer's certificate and dba (if applicable) as listed on valid certified producer's certificate; production county as listed on valid certified producer's certificate; "We Grow What	
12/5/2021	561293	Los Angeles	Jared Pursell	Bill's Bees Inc	19-10701-93	•	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	
12/6/2021	561298	Los Angeles	Tae Hyne Kang	Jacy Corporation	33-TM-21026	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
12/6/2021	561297	Los Angeles	Santiago Morelo	Gourmet Specialties	CP-21-053	3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
4.0/0/2024	500504			IM Draduce	40,000,00	FAC §47002 Transport, pack, or sell products that do not meet maturity or quality standards; or closed consumer	Minar
12/9/2021	592501	Los Angeles	Felix Hernanadez	JM Produce	40-090-00	container requirements (IRQ) 3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	Minor
						the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid	
12/12/2021	561320	Los Angeles		Westchester CFM		certified producer's certificate that is posted at the point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer not having a valid Certified Producer's Certificate in possession while selling and transporting certifiable agricultural	
12/12/2021	561319	Los Angeles		Westchester Farms LLC	19-10122-7	products	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
40/45/0004	504050			Downtown Santa Monica		certified producer's certificate that is	
12/15/2021	561859	Los Angeles	Jaclyn Rivera-Krouse	CFM		posted at the point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure	
						each certifiable agricultural product in	
						possession of the certified producer is	
				Downtown Santa Monica		listed on the certified producer's valid	
12/15/2021	561859	Los Angeles	Jaclyn Rivera-Krouse	CFM		Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
			•			3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
						and transporting certifiable agricultural	
12/15/2021	561857	Los Angeles	Virgil Chao	Peads and Barnetts LLC	8529	products	Minor
						2 CCD \$1202 1/a)/1) Contified producer	
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their	
12/15/2021	561858	Los Angolos	Juan Mendoza	Mendoza Farms	42SM213B	\ ,	Minor
12/13/2021	301030	Los Angeles	Juan Mendoza	Mendoza Famis	4231012130	3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	IVIII IOI
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
						and transporting certifiable agricultural	
12/15/2021	561856	Los Angeles	Eli Towell	Flora Bella Farm	54-00100	products	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
						certified producer's certificate that is	
12/19/2021	592509	Los Angeles	Carole Gallegos	Encino CFM		posted at the point of sale	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
40/40/0004	504004		1 1	Version Court Brown	0040	and transporting certifiable agricultural	N 4" · · ·
12/19/2021	561321	Los Angeles	Leonila Venegas	Venegas Creek Roses	0342	products	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
40/40/0004	504000			LILLI CEM		certified producer's certificate that is	N 42 · · · ·
12/19/2021	561322	Los Angeles		Hollywood CFM		posted at the point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post	
						organic registration and/or	
						documentation of organic certification	
12/19/2021	592502	Los Angeles		Shepherd Farm	CP-21-018	when representing product as organic	Minor
,					0. 1. 0.0	3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
						and transporting certifiable agricultural	
12/19/2021	592504	Los Angeles		Valdivia Farms	0542	products	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
						and transporting certifiable agricultural	
12/19/2021	592505	Los Angeles	Pedro Escobar	Underwood Family Farms	CP-11076	products	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure	
						each certifiable agricultural product in	
						possession of the certified producer is	
		<u> </u>				listed on the certified producer's valid	
12/19/2021	592507	Los Angeles	Carole Gallegos	Encino CFM		Certified Producer Certificate	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid certified producer's certificate that is	
12/19/2021	592508	l os Angeles	Carole Gallegos	Encino CFM		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Minor
12/19/2021	392300	Los Angeles	Carole Gallegos	LITCHIO CI W		posted at the point of sale	IVIII IOI
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	
						selling product(s) not listed on their	
12/19/2021	592503	Los Angeles	Francisco Chavez	Chavez Family Farms	42SM038D		Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(e)(3) Failure to list (on	
						certified producer's certificate) name of	
						the certified producer for whom the	
						certified producer is conducting sales	
12/19/2021	561860	Los Angeles		Cuyama Orchards	CP-21-078		Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.4(e)(4) Failure to list (on	
						certified producer's certificate) the name of the certified producer who is	
						authorized to conduct sales on their	
12/19/2021	561861	Los Angeles		Kandarian Organic Farms	40-0142-00		Moderate
12/10/2021	001001	Loc / trigoroc		randanan Organio i anno	10 01 12 00	that (when a certified producer is selling	
						on behalf of another certified producer)	
12/19/2021	561862	Los Angeles		Beverly Hills CFM		1 ,	Minor
12/10/2021	00.002					3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	
						selling product(s) not listed on their	
12/26/2021	561323	Los Angeles	Maria Perez	Black Sheep Farms	SB-CP-21-062	_ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure	
						each certifiable agricultural product in	
						possession of the certified producer is	
				Long Beach Southwest		listed on the certified producer's valid	
12/26/2021	561324	Los Angeles		CFM		Certified Producer Certificate	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(g) Failure to post organic registration and/or documentation of organic certification	
						when selling for another certified producer representing product as	
2/8/2022	592520	Los Angeles		Ace Ranch	0279	organic	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(3) Certified producer selling certifiable agricultural product(s) at a certified farmers' market/outlet or	
2/10/2022	561325	Los Angeles		Rainbow Farms	CP-20-031	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.4(a) Producer selling certifiable agricultural product(s) at a certified farmers' market/outlet or location without obtaining a valid	
2/12/2022	561879	Los Angeles		Kepner Family		certified producer certificate	Serious
0/40/0000	504000	L oo Annaloo		La Canada Eliptridua CEM		3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid certified producer's certificate that is	D.A.
2/12/2022	561880	Los Angeles		La Canada Flintridge CFM		3 CCR §1392.4(e)(2) Failure to separate and identify, at the point of sale, one's own products from that of another certified producer for whom one is selling, and conspicuously posting each certified producer's valid	Minor
2/13/2022	592522	Los Angeles		Eben Haezer Poultry Ranch	0279	certified producer's certificate and signage at a certified farmers' market	Minor
2/13/2022	592523	Los Angeles			42SB089	3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	Moderate

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
2/13/2022	592524	Los Angeles		The Jewel Date Co.	33-CV-21007	3 CCR §1392.4(k)(2)(i), (k)(2)(ii), (k)(2)(iii) Failure to clearly and conspicuously post signage stating: farm/ranch name as listed on valid certified producer's certificate and dba (if applicable) as listed on valid certified producer's certificate; production county as listed on valid certified producer's certificate; "We Grow What We Sell" or similar phrase	Minor
	561405	Los Angeles		Venegas Farms	40-031-00	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(3) Certified producer selling certifiable agricultural product(s) at a certified farmers' market/outlet or location they did not produce	Serious
2/13/2022	561404	Los Angeles		Ace Ranch	8115	3 CCR §1392.4(e)(2) Failure to separate and identify, at the point of sale, one's own products from that of another certified producer for whom one is selling, and conspicuously posting each certified producer's valid certified producer's certificate and signage at a certified farmers' market	Minor
		-				3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid certified producer's certificate that is	
2/13/2022	561406	Los Angeles	Esther Walker	Studio City CFM		posted at the point of sale	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
2/42/2022	504400		Esth or Wellian	Chudia Cita CEM		3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid	Minar
2/13/2022	561406	Los Angeles	Esther Walker	Studio City CFM		Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(3) Certified producer selling certifiable agricultural product(s) at a certified farmers' market/outlet or	
2/17/2022	561926	Los Angeles	Armondo Venegas	Venegas Farms	40-031-00		Serious
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid certified producer's certificate that is	
2/27/2022	561409	Los Angeles	Heath Northam	Melrose Place CFM		· ·	Minor
		,				3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid	
2/27/2022	561409	Los Angeles	Heath Northam	Melrose Place CFM			Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer not having a valid Certified Producer's Certificate in possession while selling and transporting certifiable agricultural	
2/27/2022	561408	Los Angeles		Fungi Valley Mushrooms	19-10413-51	<u>'</u>	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid certified producer's certificate that is	
2/27/2022	561883	Los Angeles		Encino CFM		posted at the point of sale	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
2/27/2022	561883	Los Angeles		Encino CFM		3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
2/27/2022	561882	Los Angeles	Chloe Bryant	Maust's California Poultry	SB-CP-21-042	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(3) Certified producer selling certifiable agricultural product(s) at a certified farmers' market/outlet or location they did not produce	Serious
2/27/2022	561407	Los Angeles	Sanchez, Alex	Alex Flowers	CP-21-118	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
	00.101		<u> </u>	7.1107.11.107.10	0. 2	3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer not having a valid Certified Producer's Certificate in possession while selling and transporting certifiable agricultural	
2/27/2022	561881	Los Angeles		Chuy Berry Farms  Whittier Uptown Farmers	40-094-00	products  3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required	Minor
3/3/2022	Q4-21-006	Los Angeles	Whittier Uptown Association	Market	LA-FM-21-99	information 3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	Serious
3/3/2022	Q4-21-007	Los Angeles	Kiwanis Club of El Segundo		LA-FM-21-55	remit quarterly forms with required information  3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	Serious
3/3/2022	Q4-21-008	Los Angeles	Thai Community Development Center	East Hollywood Certified Farmers' Market - Thursday	LA-FM-22-176B	remit quarterly forms with required information	Serious

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Altadena Farmers' Market			remit quarterly forms with required	
3/3/2022	Q4-21-009	Los Angeles	Inc.	Altadena Farmers' Market	LA-FM-21-12	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				Bixby Park Farmers' Market		remit quarterly forms with required	
3/3/2022	Q4-21-010	Los Angeles	Kiwanis Club of El Segundo	- Tuesdays	LA-FM-21-63B	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				Bixby Park Farmers' Market		remit quarterly forms with required	
3/3/2022	Q4-21-011	Los Angeles	Kiwanis Club of El Segundo	Saturday	LA-FM-21-63 B	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Thai Community	East Hollywood Certified		remit quarterly forms with required	
3/3/2022	Q4-21-012	Los Angeles	Development Center	Farmers' Market - Monday	LA-FM-22-176-A	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				African Market Place &		remit quarterly forms with required	
3/3/2022	Q4-21-013	Los Angeles	LA Legal Assistant	Drum Circle	LA-FM-21-212	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Ludy Anguiano, Maximillan			remit quarterly forms with required	
3/3/2022	Q4-21-014	Los Angeles	Ramirez	909 Open Market	LA-FM-21-215	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	
3/4/2022	561412	Los Angeles		Pedro Gallardo	8136	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post	
						organic registration and/or	
						documentation of organic certification	
3/4/2022	561410	Los Angeles		Pedro Gallardo	8136	when representing product as organic	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
						and transporting certifiable agricultural	
3/4/2022	561411	Los Angeles		Pedro Gallardo	8136		Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
				Downtown Long Beach		certified producer's certificate that is	
3/4/2022	561413	Los Angeles		CFM		posted at the point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is	
						listed on the certified producer's valid	
3/15/2022	561415	Los Angeles	Joyce Chan	Torrance CFM		Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their	
3/15/2022	561414	Los Angeles		805 Lily's Flowers Growers	42SB193A		Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
. / /		l		Long Beach Southwest		certified producer's certificate that is	l
3/20/2022	561886	Los Angeles		CFM		11	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
		<u> </u>				and transporting certifiable agricultural	<sub></sub>
3/20/2022	561885	Los Angeles		Loera, Bernardino & Veronic	1042	products	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(a) Producer selling	
						certifiable agricultural product(s) at a	
						certified farmers' market/outlet or	
						location without obtaining a valid	
4/3/2022	561417	Los Angeles		Ace Ranch	8115	certified producer certificate	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post	
						organic registration and/or	
						documentation of organic certification	
4/3/2022	561418	Los Angeles		Ace Ranch	8115	when representing product as organic	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
			Chloe Niolai / Emilio			certified producer's certificate that is	
4/3/2022	561421	Los Angeles	Sanchez	Brentwood CFM		posted at the point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post	
						organic registration and/or	
						documentation of organic certification	
4/3/2022	561887	Los Angeles		52 Ranch	42SM205	when representing product as organic	Minor
		J				3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
						certified producer's certificate that is	
4/10/2022	561904	Los Angeles	Esther Walker	Studio City CFM		posted at the point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
						and transporting certifiable agricultural	
4/10/2022	561901	Los Angeles		Menos Farm	33-RI-21054	products	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
4/10/2022	561902	Los Angeles		JG Berries	40-0140-00	3 CCR §1392.4(k)(2)(i), (k)(2)(ii), (k)(2)(iii) Failure to clearly and conspicuously post signage stating: farm/ranch name as listed on valid certified producer's certificate and dba (if applicable) as listed on valid certified producer's certificate; production county as listed on valid certified producer's certificate; "We Grow What We Sell" or similar phrase	Minor
4/10/2022	001302	Los / Iligolos		OC BOINGS	40 0140 00	3 CCR §1392.4(e)(2) Failure to separate and identify, at the point of sale, one's own products from that of another certified producer for whom one is selling, and conspicuously posting each certified producer's valid certified producer's certificate and	TWINTO!
4/10/2022	561903	Los Angeles		Eben Haezer Poultry Ranch	0279	signage at a certified farmers' market  3 CCR §1392.4(g) Failure to post organic registration and/or documentation of organic certification when selling for another certified producer representing product as	minor
4/10/2022	561903	Los Angeles		Eben Haezer Poultry Ranch	0279	organic	minor
4/15/2022	561423	Los Angeles	Sarah Hernandez	Sara's So-Cal Garden	19-10610-86	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure	
						each certifiable agricultural product in	
						possession of the certified producer is	
						listed on the certified producer's valid	
4/15/2022	561424	Los Angeles	Adriana Gomez	Uptown Whittier CFM		Certified Producer Certificate	minor
						FAC §47022.3 Falsify documents or	
						make false statements regarding size,	
						maturity, condition, or quality of	
4/19/2022	561927	Los Angeles	Abundio Ruiz	Ojai Farms Inc	CP-21-103	products offered for sale	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
4/20/2022	E75445	l oo Amadoo		Frecker Farms	40CD000A	and transporting certifiable agricultural	Minor
4/20/2022	575115	Los Angeles		Frecker Farms	42SB089A	products	IVIIIOI
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(3) Certified producer	
						selling certifiable agricultural product(s)	
						lat a certified farmers' market/outlet or	
4/23/2022	561425	Los Angeles	Ana Martinez	805 Lily's Flowers Growers	42SB193B	-	Serious
1,20,2022	001.20	2007 ii 190.00	7 1170 11702	and any or remove drawers	12021002		3011040
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure	
						each certifiable agricultural product in	
						possession of the certified producer is	
						listed on the certified producer's valid	
4/23/2022	575101	Los Angeles	Jasmine Leona	Playa Vista CFM		Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
						certified producer's certificate that is	
4/24/2022	561907	Los Angeles	Debra Bianco	Malibu Cornucopia CFM		posted at the point of sale	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(a) Producer selling certifiable agricultural product(s) at a certified farmers' market/outlet or location without obtaining a valid	
4/24/2022	561906	Los Angeles	Pedro Gallardo	Gerwig Avocado Ranch	8135	certified producer certificate	Serious
4/26/2022	561909	Los Angeles		Gateway CFM		3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
4/20/2022	301303	Los / trigeres		Cateway Of W			
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their	
4/26/2022	561908	Los Angeles		Mixteco Farms	40-0149-00		Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer not having a valid Certified Producer's Certificate in possession while selling and transporting certifiable agricultural	
4/29/2022	575108	Los Angeles		Feed and Be Fed	19-10113-5	products	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid certified producer's certificate that is	
4/29/2022	575109	Los Angeles	Izabela Porosieva	San Pedro CFM		posted at the point of sale	Minor
4/30/2022	575110	Los Angeles	Ricardo Dominguez	Rick's Seasonal Produce	8452	3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
4/30/2022	575112	Los Angeles		Frecker Farms	42SB089A	3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post organic registration and/or documentation of organic certification when representing product as organic	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
						certified producer's certificate that is	
4/30/2022	575114	Los Angeles	Aurora Sellman	La Canada Flintridge CFM		posted at the point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(c) Operating a certified	
						farmers' market without possession of	
						a current, valid Certified Farmers'	
4/30/2022	561888	Los Angeles	Brissa Sanchez	East LA CFM		Market Certificate	Serious
						FAC §47004(e) Allowing the	
						sale/distribution of fresh whole fruit,	
						nuts, vegetables, cultivated	
						mushrooms, herbs, or flowers by	
						vendors selling in the separate sales	
						activity that is concurrently operated,	
						adjacent to, or contiguous, to the	
5/4/2022	575118	Los Angeles	Alicia Lambert	San Dimas CFM		certified farmers' market	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	
5/4/2022	561910	Los Angeles		JM Produce	40-090-00	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
				Santa Monica Downtown		certified producer's certificate that is	
5/7/2022	575121	Los Angeles	Jaclyn Rivera-Krouse	CFM		posted at the point of sale	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
5/7/2022	575119	Los Angeles	Richard Stevens	Kenter Canyon Farms	CP-22-034	3 CCR §1392.4(e)(2) Failure to separate and identify, at the point of sale, one's own products from that of another certified producer for whom one is selling, and conspicuously posting each certified producer's valid certified producer's certificate and signage at a certified farmers' market	Minor
5/7/2022	575120		Richard Stevens	Kenter Canyon Farms	CP-22-034	FAC §47002 Transport, pack, or sell products that do not meet maturity or quality standards; or closed consumer container requirements (IRQ)	Minor
5/8/2022	561891	Los Angeles		Mar Vista CFM		3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid certified producer's certificate that is posted at the point of sale	Minor
			Marca Villaria di		4000424	3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer not having a valid Certified Producer's Certificate in possession while selling and transporting certifiable agricultural	
5/8/2022 5/8/2022	561890 561889	Los Angeles  Los Angeles	Marce Villareal	Golden State Papaya  Da-Le Ranch	42SB131 33-RS-20016	products 3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer not having a valid Certified Producer's Certificate in possession while selling and transporting certifiable agricultural products	Minor Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(3) Certified producer selling certifiable agricultural product(s) at a certified farmers' market/outlet or	
5/10/2022	575123	Los Angeles	Jorge Acevedo	Mario Alfaro	33-RI-22005	location they did not produce	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer not having a valid Certified Producer's Certificate in possession while selling and transporting certifiable agricultural	
5/11/2022	561913	Los Angeles		Finca Bonita	42SM250	products	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid certified producer's certificate that is	
5/11/2022	561914	Los Angeles	Kimberly Wrigley	Local Harvest CFM		posted at the point of sale	Minor
5/11/2022	561915	Los Angeles	Kimberly Wrigley	Local Harvest CFM		3 CCR §1392.9(c) Operating a certified farmers' market without possession of a current, valid Certified Farmers' Market Certificate	Serious
5/13/2022	561928	Los Angeles	<b>, ,</b> ,	Mixteco Farms	40-0149-01	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(3) Certified producer selling certifiable agricultural product(s) at a certified farmers' market/outlet or location they did not produce	Serious
5/14/2022	561427	Los Angeles	Kelli Johnson	Cerritos CFM		3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
5/14/2022	595125	Los Angeles		Finca Bonita	SB-CP-21-054	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(3) Certified producer selling certifiable agricultural product(s) at a certified farmers' market/outlet or location they did not produce	Serious
5/14/2022	595125	Los Angeles		Finca Bonita	SB-CP-21-054	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
5/14/2022	561426	Los Angeles	Kashima Terri	K & K Ranch	54-00076	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
5/15/2022	561894	Los Angeles		Bih Shan Farms	33-RI-21069	3 CCR §1392.4(k)(2)(i), (k)(2)(ii), (k)(2)(iii) Failure to clearly and conspicuously post signage stating: farm/ranch name as listed on valid certified producer's certificate and dba (if applicable) as listed on valid certified producer's certificate; production county as listed on valid certified producer's certificate; "We Grow What We Sell" or similar phrase	Minor
0, 10, 2022		200711190100		J. 1. G. 1. G. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	27000	3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post organic registration and/or documentation of organic certification	
5/15/2022	561893	Los Angeles	Pedro Gallardo		8136	_	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
5/17/2022	561429	Los Angeles	Krit Vinkomin	Ken's Top Notch Produce	22 1321	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
5/17/2022	561430	Los Angeles	Kentaro Yamauch	C Grows	19-20407-37	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
5/17/2022	561431	Los Angeles	Joyce Chan	Torrance CFM		3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
5/19/2022	561916	Los Angeles		El Segundo CFM		3 CCR §1392.9(c) Operating a certified farmers' market without possession of a current, valid Certified Farmers' Market Certificate	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(2)(i), (k)(2)(ii), (k)(2)(iii) Failure to clearly and conspicuously post signage stating: farm/ranch name as listed on valid certified producer's certificate and dba (if applicable) as listed on valid certified producer's certificate; production county as listed on valid certified producer's certificate; "We Grow What	
5/22/2022	561917	Los Angeles	Alonda Trinidad	Rancho de Rigos	54-00131	We Sell" or similar phrase	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
F/00/0000	504040	l aa Amadaa	Carala Callaria	Frains CEM		certified producer's certificate that is	Minor
5/22/2022	561919	Los Angeles	Carole Gallegos	Encino CFM		posted at the point of sale  3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	Minor
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
						and transporting certifiable agricultural	
5/22/2022	561918	Los Angeles		Barons Microgreens	19-10715-101	products	Minor
O/LL/LOLL	001010	200 7 ti igoloo		Barone imeregreene	10 107 10 101	producto	IVIII IOI
						3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post	
						organic registration and/or	
						documentation of organic certification	
5/22/2022	561918	Los Angeles		Barons Microgreens	19-10715-101	when representing product as organic	Minor
						FAC §47002 Transport, pack, or sell	
						products that do not meet maturity or	
						quality standards; or closed consumer	
5/28/2022	561920	Los Angeles	Joaquin Garcia	Sow a Heart Farm LLC	CP-21-046	container requirements (IRQ)	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
_						certified producer's certificate that is	
5/28/2022	561923	Los Angeles		Clabasas CFM		posted at the point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(g) Failure to post	
						organic registration and/or	
						documentation of organic certification	
						when selling for another certified	
E/00/0000	F64000	l oo Amadaa		Chan Haarar Daultry David	0070	producer representing product as	Minor
5/28/2022	561922	Los Angeles		Eben-Haezer Poultry Ranch	10279	organic	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(a) Producer selling certifiable agricultural product(s) at a certified farmers' market/outlet or	
5/28/2022	561921	Los Angeles	Rosa Solis	Ace Ranch	8115	location without obtaining a valid certified producer certificate	Serious
5/31/2022	561451	Los Angeles	Leyla Coban	Buon Gusto Farms	CP-22-007	3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post organic registration and/or documentation of organic certification when representing product as organic	Minor
6/1/2022	561434	Los Angeles		Huntington Park CFM	LA-FM-22-78	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
6/1/2022	561433	Los Angeles			CP-21-054	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their	
0/1/2022	301433	LUS Allyeles		I inca Bonita	01-21-004	3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required	WILLOT
6/2/2022	Q1-22-003	Los Angeles	The Claremont Forum	Claremont Farmers & Artisar	LA-FM-22-58	information 3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	Serious
6/2/2022	Q1-22-004	Los Angeles	Sustainable Economic Enterp	Hollywood Farmers' Market	LA-FM-22-10	remit quarterly forms with required information  3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	Serious
6/2/2022	Q1-22-005	Los Angeles	Whittier Uptown Association	  Whittier Uptown Farmers Ma	LA-FM-22-99	remit quarterly forms with required information	Serious

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	I ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
0/0/0000	04.00.000	l		0. 1. 0. 5	A 514 00 50	remit quarterly forms with required	
6/2/2022	Q1-22-006	Los Angeles	Studio City Chamber of Com	Studio City Farmers Market	LA-FM-22-53	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
0/0/0000	04.00.007		O. II Daniela Olavila de	O. d. B L O. de l. E.	A EM 00 50	remit quarterly forms with required	0
6/2/2022	Q1-22-007	Los Angeles	South Pasadena Chamber of	South Pasadena Certified Fa	LA-FM-22-52	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
0/0/0000	04 00 000		Overtainable Francis Fotom	C	 	remit quarterly forms with required	Oariassa
6/2/2022	Q1-22-008	Los Angeles	Sustainable Economic Enterp	Central Avenue Farmers' Ma	LA-FIVI-22-30		Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
0/0/0000	04 00 000		Custoiroble Face areis Fraterr	Atuatan Villaga Farmangi Ma	A EM 00 40E	remit quarterly forms with required	Carriarra
6/2/2022	Q1-22-009	Los Angeles	Sustainable Economic Enterp	Atwater Village Farmers Ma	LA-FIVI-22-125	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
6/2/2022	01 22 010		LADADA Los Angeles Diver	Los Angolos City Holl Cortifi	   A EM 22 474	remit quarterly forms with required information	Corious
6/2/2022	Q1-22-010	Los Angeles	LARABA-Los Angeles River	Los Angeles City Hall Certille	LA-FIVI-ZZ-171	3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	Serious
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
						remit quarterly forms with required	
6/2/2022	Q1-22-011	Los Angolos	Sustainable Economic Enterp	Echo Bark Farmore' Market	 	linformation	Serious
0/2/2022	Q1-22-011	LUS Aligeles	Sustainable Economic Enterp	LCITO FAIR LAITHEIS MAIREL	LA-1 W-22-143	3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	Serious
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
						remit quarterly forms with required	
6/2/2022	01-22-012	Los Angeles	SEE-I A	  MLK Campus Farmers' Mark	I I Δ-FM-2∩-47	information	Serious
0,2,2022	Q1-ZZ-01Z	LOS Aligeies			L/ (    V -20-41	3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	Octions
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
						remit quarterly forms with required	
6/2/2022	Q1-22-013	Los Angeles	Kiwanis Club of El Segundo	Marine Stadium Farmers Ma	I A-FM-21-55	, , ,	Serious

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
						remit quarterly forms with required	
6/2/2022	Q1-22-014	Los Angeles	Sustainable Economic Enterp	Crenshaw Farmers' Market	LA-FM-22-124	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
						remit quarterly forms with required	
6/2/2022	Q1-22-015	Los Angeles	Hunger Action Los Angeles (	Adams & Vermont Certified	LA-FM-21-2	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
						remit quarterly forms with required	
6/2/2022	Q1-22-016	Los Angeles	Kiwanis Club of El Segundo	Bixby Park Farmers' Market	LA-FM-21-63B	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
						remit quarterly forms with required	
6/2/2022	Q1-22-018	Los Angeles	Kiwanis Club of El Segundo	Bixby Park Farmers' Market	LA-FM-21-63 B	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
						remit quarterly forms with required	
6/2/2022	Q1-22-019	Los Angeles	David Partovi	West LA Certified Farmers' I	LA-FM-21-118	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
						remit quarterly forms with required	
6/2/2022	Q1-22-020	Los Angeles	Heritage Wellness Collective	Heritage @ CMC Farmers M	LA-FM-22-223	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
						remit quarterly forms with required	
6/2/2022	Q1-22-021	Los Angeles	City of Sant Clarita	Canyon Country Farmers Ma	LA-FM-22-229	information	Serious

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
6/8/2022	561453	Los Angeles	Gabriela Zapota	Nathanael Siemens	GTF-121721-1	3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post organic registration and/or documentation of organic certification when representing product as organic	Minor
6/8/2022	561436	Los Angeles	Jaclyn Rivera-Krouse	Santa Monica Downtown CFM		3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
6/8/2022	561435	Los Angeles		The Garden of	42SB144	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
6/8/2022	561456	Los Angolos	Jaclyn Rivera-Krouse	Santa Monica CFM		3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
0/0/2022	301430			Santa Monica Ci M		3 CCR §1392.4(a)(5) Selling noncertifiable agricultural products producer did not produce, within the defined marketing area where only	WILLO
6/8/2022	561454	Los Angeles	Gabriela Zapota	Nathanael Siemens	GTF121721-1		Serious
6/8/2022	561455	Los Angeles		Briar Patch	21 1102	3 CCR §1392.9(c) Operating a certified farmers' market without possession of	Moderate
6/11/2022	561441	Los Angeles	Lee Ostendorf	Bixby Park CFM		a current, valid Certified Farmers' Market Certificate	Serious

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
C/4.4 /0000	504.444	l aa Ammalaa	l an Ontara dant	District Death OFM		certified producer's certificate that is	Minar
6/11/2022	561444	Los Angeles	Lee Ostendorf	Bixby Park CFM		posted at the point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post	
						organic registration and/or	
				Baron's		documentation of organic certification	
6/11/2022	561443	Los Angeles		Microgreens/Organic Farm	19-10715-101	when representing product as organic	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
				Baron's		and transporting certifiable agricultural	
6/11/2022	561442	Los Angeles		Microgreens/Organic Farm	19-10715-101	products	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure	
						each certifiable agricultural product in	
						possession of the certified producer is	
						listed on the certified producer's valid	
6/11/2022	561440	Los Angeles	Joyce Chan	Torrance CFM		Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
0/11/2022	301440	Los / trigeres	objec chan	TOTALICE OF W		Certified Froducer Certificate	IVIIIIOI
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	
						selling product(s) not listed on their	
6/11/2022	561438	Los Angeles		Gourmet Specialties	CP-21-053	Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
				·		3 CCR §1392.4(a) Producer selling	
						certifiable agricultural product(s) at a	
						certified farmers' market/outlet or	
						location without obtaining a valid	
6/14/2022	561445	Los Angeles	Honorio Chavez	The Angelo Ranch	54-00062	certified producer certificate	Serious

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post	
						organic registration and/or	
						documentation of organic certification	
6/21/2022	561457	Los Angeles		Eben-Haezer Poultry Ranch	0279	when representing product as organic	Minor
		J. J.				3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
						and transporting certifiable agricultural	
6/21/2022	561460	Los Angeles	Jose Castellano	Smith Farms		products	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(5) Selling	
						noncertifiable agricultural products	
						producer did not produce, within the	
						defined marketing area where only	
6/21/2022	561459	Los Angeles	Luis Rincon Jr.	Vision Sprouts	SB-CP-21-061	agricultural products may be sold	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
						certified producer's certificate that is	
6/21/2022	561462	Los Angeles	Cynthia Rogers	Manhattan Beach CFM		posted at the point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure	
						each certifiable agricultural product in	
						possession of the certified producer is	
0/04/0000	504.404		O attice Bases	Marila War Barril OFM		listed on the certified producer's valid	N 4" · · · ·
6/21/2022	561461	Los Angeles	Cynthia Rogers	Manhattan Beach CFM		Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid	<b> </b>
						certified producer's certificate that is	<b> </b>
7/10/2021	547333	Marin	Agricultural Institute of Marin	Point Poyos CEM	21-21-09	•	Minor
1/10/2021	1041 000	INIAIIII	Agricultural institute of Mann	ILOUIT VEARS OLIM	1771-08	posted at the point of sale	IVIII IOI

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						CCR 1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure all	
						products for sale by producer are listed	
7/10/2021	547333	Marin	Agricultural Institute of Marin	Point Reyes CFM	21-21-09	on their certificate	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their	
7/10/2021	547332	Marin	Toscano, Javier	Toscano Farm LLC	39-100024-0	Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer not having a valid Certified Producer's Certificate in possession while selling and transporting certifiable agricultural	
7/10/2021	547331	Marin	Roberto Rodriguez	Rodriguez Bros Ranch LLC	43-058	products	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer not having a valid Certified Producer's Certificate in possession while selling and transporting certifiable agricultural	
8/5/2021	547334	Marin	Kalayada Ammataya	K J Orchards	48-01-21	products	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid certified producer's certificate that is	
8/5/2021	547335	Marin		AIM	21-21-02	posted at the point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer not having a valid Certified Producer's Certificate in possession while selling and transporting certifiable agricultural	
8/5/2021	547337	Marin	Jack Rudolph	Stepladder Creamery	40-025-00	products	Minor
0/04/0004			Marin Community Farmers	Corte Madera Farmers		3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required	
8/31/2021	Q2-21-024	Marin	Markets	Market	21-21-05	information	Serious

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Marin Community Farmers			remit quarterly forms with required	
8/31/2021	Q2-21-025	Marin	Markets	Mill Valley Farmers Market	21-21-12	information	Serious
ĺ						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
						and transporting certifiable agricultural	
9/19/2021	547339	Marin		Feather River Farms	51-21-035	products	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	
9/19/2021	547338	Marin		Little Organic Farm	664-49	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
						certified producer's certificate that is	
9/19/2021	547341	Marin		AIM	21-21-01	posted at the point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	
9/19/2021	547340	Marin		Nana Maes Organic	176-49	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure	
						each certifiable agricultural product in	
						possession of the certified producer is	
						listed on the certified producer's valid	
9/30/2021	547344	Marin		AIM	21-21-02	Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	
9/30/2021	578799	Marin	Tom Dieckmann	Feather River Farms	51-21-035	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	
						selling product(s) not listed on their	
9/30/2021	547342	Marin	Dana/Chris Laughlin	Sea to Sky Farm	44-56	Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	
10/9/2021	547345	Marin		Scott Family Farms	54-00227	selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid	
10/9/2021	547346	Marin	Diana Rodgers	Marin Country Mart CFM	21-21-15	Certified Producer Certificate 3 CCR §1392.4(a) Producer selling	Minor
						certifiable agricultural product(s) at a certified farmers' market/outlet or location without obtaining a valid	
11/4/2021	547347	Marin		Star Route Farms, LLC	33-CV-20021	certified producer certificate	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid certified producer's certificate that is	
11/4/2021	547349	Marin		AIM	21-21-02	posted at the point of sale	Minor
			Marin Community Farmers	Corte Madera Farmers		3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required	
12/1/2021	Q3-21-020	Marin	Markets	Market	21-21-05	information	Serious
			Marin Community Farmers			3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required	
12/1/2021	Q3-21-021	Marin	Markets	Mill Valley Farmers Market	21-21-12	information	Serious
12/1/2021	Q3-21-022	Marin	Tomales Farmer's Market	Tomales Farmers Market	21-21-16	3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required information	Serious

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is	
12/30/2021	547953	Marin	AIM	Thursday San Rafael	21-21-02	listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
12/30/2021	547951	Marin		Toscano Family Farms,	39-100024-1	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their	Minor
. 2, 00, 202						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid certified producer's certificate that is	
1/8/2022	547957	Marin	Diana Rodgers	Marin Country Mart CFM	21-21-15	posted at the point of sale	Minor
1/8/2022	547955	Marin		Fungi Temple LLC	112421JG		Moderate
			Annie Henner & Zachary			3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer not having a valid Certified Producer's Certificate in possession while selling and transporting certifiable agricultural	
1/8/2022	547956	Marin	Frerichs	Leap Frog Farm	5712102	products 3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer not having a valid Certified Producer's Certificate in possession while selling and transporting certifiable agricultural	Minor
1/30/2022	578800	Marin		Little Organic Farm	664-49	products	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer not having a valid Certified Producer's Certificate in possession while selling	
1/30/2022	547301	Marin		Rainbow Ranch Ojai Organic	CP-21-123	and transporting certifiable agricultural products	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
				Rainbow Ranch Ojai		3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	
1/30/2022	547301	Marin		Organic	CP-21-123	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
			Sunday Marin San Rafael	Agricultural Institute of		certified producer's certificate that is	
1/30/2022	547959	Marin	CFM	Marin	21-21-01	posted at the point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure	
						each certifiable agricultural product in	
						possession of the certified producer is	
			Sunday Marin San Rafael	Agricultural Institute of		listed on the certified producer's valid	
1/30/2022	547959	Marin	CFM	Marin	21-21-01	Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
170072022	017000	IVICITI	0.111	TVICTITI	21 21 01	3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	IVIII IOI
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
						and transporting certifiable agricultural	
1/30/2022	578779	Marin	Louis Neve	Neve Brothers	72-49	products	Minor
170072022	010110	IVICIIII	Louis Neve	THEVE BIGHTETS	12 40	products	IVIIIIOI
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	
						selling product(s) not listed on their	
1/30/2022	547958	Marin		Ramon Del Real	IC21-022	Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Marin Community Farmers	Corte Madera Farmers		remit quarterly forms with required	
3/3/2022	Q4-21-015	Marin	Markets	Market	21-21-05	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Marin Community Farmers			remit quarterly forms with required	
3/3/2022	Q4-21-016	Marin	Markets	Mill Valley Farmers Market	21-21-12	information	Serious

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
				Orchard X Guru Ram Das		and transporting certifiable agricultural	
3/3/2022	547501	Marin	Joanna Normoyle	Orchards	571382	products	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	
3/3/2022	547302	Marin	West Betty	Rainbow Orchards	09802	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
						certified producer's certificate that is	
3/3/2022	547961	Marin	Agricultural Institute of Marin	Thursday San Rafael	21-27-02	posted at the point of sale	Minor
						0.000.04000.045.74). Failure to account	
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure	
						each certifiable agricultural product in	
						possession of the certified producer is	
. /. /		1	l			listed on the certified producer's valid	<b>.</b>
3/3/2022	547961	Marin	Agricultural Institute of Marin	Thursday San Rafael	21-27-02	Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
. /. /		1	l			3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	<b>.</b>
3/3/2022	547960	Marin	Annabelle Lenderink	Star Route Farms, LLC	7-21-22	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	
						. , , ,	
0/0/0000	F 47000	Maria	A manakalla Lamaharimi	Ctor Dovita Forms 110	7 04 00	selling product(s) not listed on their	Minor
3/3/2022	547960	Marin	Annabelle Lenderink	Star Route Farms, LLC	7-21-22	Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
0/5/0000	5.47000	NA.		Maria Orania Maria Officia	04.04.45	certified producer's certificate that is	 
3/5/2022	547963	Marin		Marin Country Mart CFM	21-21-15	posted at the point of sale	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	I ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
0/5/0000	F47000	Maria	De non and Mallie Cities	Old Dog Ranch Family	20.40207.0	3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer not having a valid Certified Producer's Certificate in possession while selling and transporting certifiable agricultural	Minor
3/5/2022 3/27/2022	547962 547965	Marin Marin	Roger and Mollie Sitkin	Farm AIM	39.10397-0 21-21-02	products 3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid certified producer's certificate that is posted at the point of sale	Minor Minor
3/27/2022	547965	Marin		AIM	21-21-02	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
3/27/2022	547966	Marin		Brookside Orchids	41-20-39	3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer not having a valid Certified Producer's Certificate in possession while selling and transporting certifiable agricultural products	Minor
3/27/2022	547503	Marin	Ramon Del Real	Del Real Dates	IC21-022	3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post organic registration and/or documentation of organic certification when representing product as organic	Minor
3/27/2022	547506	Marin	Todd Benson	Good Faith Farms	52-22-56	3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post organic registration and/or documentation of organic certification when representing product as organic	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
3/27/2022	547506	Marin	Todd Benson	Good Faith Farms	52-22-56	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
3/27/2022	547968	Marin	Nash Dweik	Nash's Olive Oil	52-20-21	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
3/27/2022	547505	Marin	Suzanne Jester	Empire Olive Oil Co.	1086-49	3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post organic registration and/or documentation of organic certification when representing product as organic	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post organic registration and/or documentation of organic certification	
3/27/2022	547504	Marin	Steven and Lisa Kashiwase	Kashiwase Farms	24-00052	when representing product as organic	Minor
3/27/2022	547964	Marin	West Betty		09874	3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post organic registration and/or documentation of organic certification	
4/23/2022	547507	Marin	Megan Strom / David Retsky	County Line Harvest Inc.	33-CV-21020	when representing product as organic  3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid	Minor
4/27/2022	547969		Marin Community Farmers Markets		21-22-05	certified producer's certificate that is posted at the point of sale	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
				Better Produce, Inc. / Kem		3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer not having a valid Certified Producer's Certificate in possession while selling and transporting certifiable agricultural	
4/27/2022	547970	Marin	Juan Cisneros	Farms	42SM240		Minor
4/29/2022	547972	Marin		Marin Community Farmers Market	21-22-12	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid certified producer's certificate that is posted at the point of sale	Minor
4/29/2022	547971	Marin		Pacheco Family Eggs	1216-49	3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer not having a valid Certified Producer's Certificate in possession while selling and transporting certifiable agricultural products	Minor
5/8/2022	547974	Marin		Star Route Farms, LLC	33-CV-21021	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their	
5/8/2022	547973	Marin	Robert Lower	Flying Disc Ranch	33-CV-22008	3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
5/8/2022	547975	Marin	TODGIT LOWGI	Agricultural Institute of Marin	21-21-01	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid	Minor
5/8/2022	507658	Marin		Capay Organic		3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post organic registration and/or documentation of organic certification when representing product as organic	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
5/8/2022	507656	Marin		Rodriguez Farms, Inc		3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post organic registration and/or documentation of organic certification when representing product as organic	Minor
5/8/2022	507657	Marin	David Little	Little Organic Farm	664-49	3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post organic registration and/or documentation of organic certification when representing product as organic	Minor
5/8/2022	507659	Marin		P and E Growers	39-10358-0		Minor
5/10/2022	507661	Marin		Rojas Family Farm	20-1908	3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer not having a valid Certified Producer's Certificate in possession while selling and transporting certifiable agricultural products	Minor
5/10/2022	507660	Marin		Vicente's Patch	1292-49	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate 3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	Minor
5/10/2022	507662	Marin		Agricultural Community Events	21-22-03	the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid certified producer's certificate that is	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure	
						each certifiable agricultural product in	
						possession of the certified producer is	
				Agricultural Community		listed on the certified producer's valid	
5/10/2022	507662	Marin		, ,	21-22-03	Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
						remit quarterly forms with required	
6/2/2022	Q1-22-022	Marin	Marin Community Farmers M	Corte Madera Farmers Mark	21-22-05	information	Serious
			_			3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
						remit quarterly forms with required	
6/2/2022	Q1-22-023	Marin	Marin Community Farmers M	Mill Valley Farmers Market	21-22-12	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
				Agricultural Institute of		certified producer's certificate that is	
6/2/2022	507663	Marin		Marin	21-22-02	posted at the point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure	
						each certifiable agricultural product in	
						possession of the certified producer is	
2/2/222				Agricultural Institute of		listed on the certified producer's valid	l
6/2/2022	507663	Marin		Marin	21-22-02	Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	<b> </b>
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	<b> </b>
0/0/0000	F 47500	N 4 a mina	David Limb	Little Consolie France	00 04 04	and transporting certifiable agricultural	NA:
6/2/2022	547509	Marin	David Little	Little Organic Farm	28-21-21	products	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post organic registration and/or documentation of organic certification	
6/2/2022	547509	Marin	David Little	Little Organic Farm	28-21-21	when representing product as organic	Minor
6/2/2022	547508	Marin	Kenneth Orchard	Orchard Farms	149-49	3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
6/2/2022	547511	Marin	Annabelle Lenderink	Star Route Farms, LLC	7-21-22	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
6/3/2022	547512	Marin	Ken & Judith Kirkland	The Woolly Egg Ranch	56-21-21	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
6/3/2022	547513	Marin	Sarah Tashker	Green Gulch Farm	3-21-22	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
6/3/2022	547513	Marin	Sarah Tashker	Green Gulch Farm	3-21-22	3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
6/3/2022	547514	Marin		Marin Community Farmers Markets	21-22-12	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
			Al & Becky Courchesne /			3 CCR §1392.4(a)(6) Selling nonagricultural products in the defined marketing area where only agricultural	
6/4/2022	507664	Marin	Sarah Codding	Frog Hollow Farm	07-00067	products may be sold	Moderate

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
507665		•	Olive Truck	17-22-20	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
					3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid	
507666	Marin		Marin Country Mart CFM	21-22-15	Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
					of nonagricultural products in the	
507666	Marin		Marin Country Mart CFM	21-22-15	agricultural products may be sold	Moderate
					not having a valid Certified Producer's Certificate in possession while selling	
507667	Marin	James Stoll	Silver Sky Ranch	94-21-21	products	Minor
		Agricultural Community			3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid certified producer's certificate that is	
507668	Marin	Events	Fairfax CFM	21-22-04	posted at the point of sale	Minor
					3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid	
5/751Q	Marin		, ,	21-22-03		Minor
5 5	507665 507666 507667	NNC NO. VIOLATION  507665 Marin  507666 Marin  507667 Marin  507668 Marin	Robert Lipari / Sam Bayraktar  607666 Marin  607666 Marin  607667 Marin  Agricultural Community Events	NNC NO. VIOLATION ISSUED TO (NAME) DBA  Robert Lipari / Sam Bayraktar Olive Truck  O7666 Marin Marin Country Mart CFM  Marin Country Mart CFM  O7667 Marin James Stoll Silver Sky Ranch  Agricultural Community Events Fairfax CFM  Agricultural Community	NUMBER   N	NNC NO. VIOLATION ISSUED 10 (NAME)  Robert Lipari / Sam Bayraktar  Olive Truck  17-22-20  Certified Producer's Certified producer is listed on their certified producer is listed on their certified producer's valid of nonagricultural product in possession of the certified producer's valid of nonagricultural products in the defined marketing area where only agricultural products in the defined marketing area where only agricultural products in the defined marketing area where only agricultural products must be sold 3 CCR §1392.9(a)(2) Allowing the sale of nonagricultural products in the defined marketing area where only agricultural products must be sold 3 CCR §1392.9(a)(2) Certified Producer's Certificate in possession while selling and transporting certificate in possession while selling and transporting certificate producer's Certificate producer's Certificate producer and the certified producer's certificate that is posted at the point of sale 3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer's certificate that is posted at the point of sale 3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer's possession a valid certified pro

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
6/28/2022	547518	Marin		Agricultural Community Events	21-22-03	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
6/28/2022	547516	Marin	Kara Klinge	Bello Blooms	1220-49		Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer not having a valid Certified Producer's Certificate in possession while selling and transporting certifiable agricultural	
6/28/2022 7/40/2024	547517	Marin	Jim Neufield	Neufield Farms	54-00242	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their	
7/19/2021	608586	Monterey		Alberto's Farm	SBT-22-21	Certified Producer's Certificate  3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	Minor
7/22/2021	806593	Monterey		Serendipity Farms	27-554	approved scale or sealed scale  3 CCR §1392.9(a)(2) Allowing the sale	Moderate
7/22/2021	608590	Monterey	Nile Estep	Good Roots	27-5043	of nonagricultural products in the defined marketing area where only agricultural products may be sold	Moderate

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(e)(2) Failure to	
						separate and identify, at the point of	
						sale, one's own products from that of	
						another certified producer for whom	
						one is selling, and conspicuously	
						posting each certified producer's valid	
			Castellanos, Jesus &			certified producer's certificate and	
7/22/2021	608592	Monterey	Guzman, Raul		54-00303		Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(e)(3) Failure to list (on	
						certified producer's certificate) name of	
			Castallanaa Jaava 9			the certified producer for whom the	
7/00/0004	600500	Mantaray	Castellanos, Jesus &		E4 00202	certified producer is conducting sales	Madarata
7/22/2021	608592	Monterey	Guzman, Raul		54-00303	for 3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	Moderate
						conspicuously post valid certified	
7/22/2021	608594	Monterey		Serendipity Farms	SBT-30-20	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Minor
112212021	000394	ivioriterey			3D1-30-20	3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	IVIII IOI
						conspicuously post valid certified	
7/23/2021	608599	Monterey		Corvus Farm	41-20-40	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Minor
172072021	000000	Wierkerey		COLVED LAIM	11 20 10	producer e certificate at penit er care	17111101
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(3) Certified producer	
						selling certifiable agricultural product(s)	
						at a certified farmers' market/outlet or	
7/23/2021	608600	Monterey		Alberto's Farm	SBT-22-21	location they did not produce	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.4(e)(3) Failure to list (on	
						certified producer's certificate) name of	
						the certified producer for whom the	
						certified producer is conducting sales	
7/25/2021	608597	Monterey		Arrellano Farm	43-100	for	Moderate

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post	
						organic registration and/or	
						documentation of organic certification	
7/25/2021	551033	Monterey	Sofia Colin		SBT-43-21	when representing product as organic	Minor
1,20,2021	00.000	ivioi noi oy			02: 102:	3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	
						conspicuously post valid certified	
7/25/2021	551031	Monterey	Pedro Medina		44-29	producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor
		, , ,				3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
						certified producer's certificate that is	
7/25/2021	551028	Monterey	Jerry Lami	Carmel Valley CFM	27-5035	posted at the point of sale	Minor
				Hernandez Bros Family		3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	
7/27/2021	608596	Monterey		Farms	40-082-00	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their	
11/14/2021	595901	Monterey	Javier Zamora	JSM Organics	27-668	Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
		_				3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				Carmel-by-the-Sea Farmers		remit quarterly forms with required	
12/1/2021	Q3-21-023	Monterey	Nile Estep	Market	27-5043	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their	
5/19/2022	564119	Monterey	Nunez, Jonathan	Esquivel Farms	43-075	Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	
						conspicuously post valid certified	
5/19/2022	564119	Monterey	Nunez, Jonathan	Esquivel Farms	43-075	producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	
						selling product(s) not listed on their	
5/19/2022	546119	Monterey	Nunez, Jonathan	Esquivel Farms	43-075	Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
07.072022	0.01.0	ivioi noi oy	rtarioz, coriatian	2040111 011110	10 010	3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	
						conspicuously post valid certified	
5/19/2022	546119	Monterey	Nunez, Jonathan	Esquivel Farms	43-075	producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor
		1	,	•		3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	
						conspicuously post valid certified	
5/24/2022	608709	Monterey		Stackhouse Brothers	50-022008-1	producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	
			Leticia Villanueva & Juan			conspicuously post valid certified	
5/24/2022	608708	Monterey	Ceja		39-10483-3	producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	
						conspicuously post valid certified	
5/24/2022	608709	Monterey		Stackhouse Brothers	50-022008-1	producer's certificate at point of sale	minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(c) Operating a certified	
						farmers' market without possession of	
				Old Monterey Business		a current, valid Certified Farmers'	
5/24/2022	546120	Monterey		Association	27-5002	Market Certificate	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	
			Leticia Villanueva & Juan			conspicuously post valid certified	
5/24/2022	608708	Monterey	Ceja		39-10483-3	producer's certificate at point of sale	minor
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
						remit quarterly forms with required	
6/2/2022	Q1-22-024	Monterey	Good Roots Events, Inc (Nile	Carmel-by-the-Sea Farmers	27-5043	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	
0/0/0000	000744			O. L. L. Ell.	44.407	conspicuously post valid certified	l national
6/8/2022	608711	Monterey	Hernandez, Adan	Golden Flowers	44-167	producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	I ISSUED IO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
0/0/0000	540400	B.4	D. L. Herry	<b>-</b>	07.5000	certified producer's certificate that is	N 4"
6/8/2022	546122	Monterey	Parker, Hester	Everyone's Harvest	27-5023	III I	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	
6/10/2022	546123	Monterey	Moua, Ken	KT Farms	22 1440	conspicuously post valid certified producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor
0/10/2022	340123	Monterey	Iwoua, Ken	KI Falliis	22 1440	producer's certificate at point of sale	IVIIIIOI
						3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post	
						organic registration and/or	
						documentation of organic certification	
6/10/2022	608585	Monterey	Sandra Ward		44-57	=	Minor
6/10/2022	608583	Monterey	Eric Schletewitz			3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post organic registration and/or documentation of organic certification	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(2)(i), (k)(2)(ii), (k)(2)(iii) Failure to clearly and conspicuously post signage stating: farm/ranch name as listed on valid certified producer's certificate and dba (if applicable) as listed on valid certified producer's certificate; production county as listed on valid certified producer's certificate; "We Grow What	
6/10/2022	608584	Monterey		Antonio & Sons Farm	41-21-48	We Sell" or similar phrase	minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
6/12/2022	608588	Montoroy	Ana Dominguez Cruz	Ana Organia	SBT-01-22	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
6/12/2022	008388	Monterey	Mendez	Ana Organic	SB1-01-22	Certified Producer's Certificate	IVIIIOI
6/12/2022	608588	Monterey	Ana Dominguez Cruz Mendez	Ana Organic	SBT-01-22	3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post organic registration and/or documentation of organic certification when representing product as organic	Minor
0/12/2022	000300	Monterey	INICITUEZ	Ana Organic	351-01-22	3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	IVIII IOI
6/12/2022	608589	Monterey		Arellano Farm	43-100	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
			Grass Valley Farmers'	Grass Valley Farmers'		3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required	
8/31/2021	Q2-21-026	Nevada	Market (GVFM)	•	29-21-03	information	Serious
0/04/0004	00.04.007	No. 1	Grass Valley Farmers'	The section Nicolands and	00.04.04	3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required	
8/31/2021 8/31/2021		Nevada Nevada	Grass Valley Farmers'	Thursday Night Market Grass Valley Farmers' Market - Tues @ Pine Creek	29-21-04	information  3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required information	Serious Serious
0/31/2021	Q2-21-028	Nevada	Market (GVFM)	Truckee Community	29-21-05	3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required	Serious
12/1/2021	Q3-21-024	Nevada	Slow Food Lake Tahoe	Farmers Market	29-19-07	information 3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	Serious
3/3/2022	Q4-21-017	Nevada	Nevada City Farmers Market Association	Nevada City Farmers Market	29-21-08	remit quarterly forms with required information	Serious

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				Buena Park Certified		remit quarterly forms with required	
8/31/2021	Q2-21-029	Orange	City of Buena Park	Farmers' Market	OC0529071	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
				Local Harvest Garden		quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			L	Grove Certified Farmers'		remit quarterly forms with required	
8/31/2021	Q2-21-030	Orange	El Segundo Kiwanis	Market	OC822010	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
	<b>.</b>			Santa Ana Civic Center		remit quarterly forms with required	
8/31/2021	Q2-21-031	Orange	Native Harvest Events	Certified Farmers' Market	OC10282019	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				Buena Park Certified		remit quarterly forms with required	
12/1/2021	Q3-21-025	Orange	City of Buena Park	Farmers' Market	OC0529071	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
				Local Harvest Garden		quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				Grove Certified Farmers'		remit quarterly forms with required	
12/1/2021	Q3-21-026	Orange	El Segundo Kiwanis	Market	OC822010	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
				Orange Home Grown &		quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Orange Home Grown	Artisans Certifed Farmers'		remit quarterly forms with required	
12/1/2021	Q3-21-027	Orange	Foundation Inc.	Market	OC31011	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				Cypress Certified Farmers'		remit quarterly forms with required	
12/1/2021	Q3-21-028	Orange	Avantii Harvest	Market	OC070717	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				Santa Ana Civic Center		remit quarterly forms with required	
12/1/2021	Q3-21-029	Orange	Native Harvest Events	Certified Farmers' Market	OC10282019	information	Serious

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

4		VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
,			Rancho Mission Viejo			quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
,			Community Services	Spring Market on the Ranch		remit quarterly forms with required	
12/1/2021	Q3-21-030	Orange	Organizati	Certified Farmers' Market	OC030921	information	Serious
,						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
,						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
,				Buena Park Certified		remit quarterly forms with required	
3/3/2022	Q4-21-018	Orange	City of Buena Park	Farmers' Market	OC0529071	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
,				Local Harvest Garden		quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
,				Grove Certified Farmers'		remit quarterly forms with required	
3/3/2022	Q4-21-019	Orange	El Segundo Kiwanis	Market	OC822010	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
,						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
,				Cypress Certified Farmers'		remit quarterly forms with required	
3/3/2022	Q4-21-020	Orange	Avantii Harvest	Market	OC070717	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
,						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
,				Santa Ana Civic Center		remit quarterly forms with required	
3/3/2022	Q4-21-021	Orange	Native Harvest Events	Certified Farmers' Market	OC10282019	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.4(a) Producer selling	
,						certifiable agricultural product(s) at a	
,						certified farmers' market/outlet or	
,						location without obtaining a valid	
5/14/2022	554762	Orange	Dominic Talley	Micro Eden	33-RS-21008	certified producer certificate	Serious
5/25/2022	572851	Orange		Golden Heart Family Farm	SB CB 22 002	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
						remit quarterly forms with required	
6/2/2022	Q1-22-025	Orange	City of Buena Park	Buena Park Certified Farme	OC0529071	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
_ /- /						remit quarterly forms with required	
6/2/2022	Q1-22-026	Orange	El Segundo Kiwanis	Local Harvest Garden Grove	OC822010	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
			l			quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Xela Aid Partnerships of Self			remit quarterly forms with required	
8/31/2021	Q2-21-032	Riverside	Reliance	Riverside	RC-21-003	information	Serious
				l <u>-</u>		3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
				Wednesday Farmers		quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				Market @ County of	_	remit quarterly forms with required	
8/31/2021	Q2-21-033	Riverside	Self Reliance	Riverside	RC-21-005	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				Moreno Valley Certified	_	remit quarterly forms with required	
8/31/2021	Q2-21-034	Riverside	Xela Aid	Farmers Market	RC-20-012	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			_	Vegan Depot Farmer's	_	remit quarterly forms with required	
8/31/2021	Q2-21-035	Riverside	Organic Junkie, Inc.	Market at City Park	RC-20-001	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				Eastvale Farmers & Artisan		remit quarterly forms with required	
8/31/2021	Q2-21-036	Riverside	Elaine Carrillo	Market	RC 21-004	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Xela Aid Partnerships of Self			remit quarterly forms with required	
12/1/2021	Q3-21-031	Riverside	Reliance	Riverside	RC-21-003	information	Serious

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
				NAV. 1 1		3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
			Valo Aid Dawto archine for	Wednesday Farmers		quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
10/1/0001	02.24.022	Diverside	Xela Aid Partnerships for	Market @ County of	DC 04 005	remit quarterly forms with required	Cariaua
12/1/2021	Q3-21-032	Riverside	Self Reliance	Riverside	RC-21-005	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
				Marana Vallay Cartified		quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
40/4/0004	02.24.022	Diverside	Vala Aid	Moreno Valley Certified	DC 20 042	remit quarterly forms with required	Cariaua
12/1/2021	Q3-21-033	Riverside	Xela Aid	Farmers Market	RC-20-012	information 3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	Serious
						_	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
12/1/2021	Q3-21-034	Riverside	Matt McPherson	Downtown Farmer's Market	DC 10 002	remit quarterly forms with required information	Serious
12/1/2021	Q3-21-034	Riverside	Watt Wice Herson	Downtown Farmer's Market	RC-19-003	3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	Serious
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				Vegan Depot Farmer's		remit quarterly forms with required	
12/1/2021	Q3-21-035	Riverside	Organic Junkie, Inc.	Market at City Park	RC-20-001	linformation	Serious
12/1/2021	Q3-21-035	Riverside	Organic Junkie, inc.	Ivialket at City Falk	NG-20-001	3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	Serious
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
						remit quarterly forms with required	
12/1/2021	Q3-21-036	Riverside	Max Rosenberg	The Pumpkin Factory	RC-20-010	linformation	Serious
12/1/2021	Q3 21 030	Triverside	Wax resemberg		10 20 010	3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	Octions
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				Eastvale Farmers & Artisan		remit quarterly forms with required	
12/1/2021	Q3-21-037	Riverside	Elaine Carrillo	Market	RC 21-004	information	Serious
	Q0 21 001	1	Ziamio Garinio	Market		3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	0011000
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
						remit quarterly forms with required	
12/1/2021	Q3-21-038	Riverside	The City of Lake Elsinore	The City of Lake Elsinore	RC-21-016		Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
						remit quarterly forms with required	
12/1/2021	Q3-21-039	Riverside	The City of Lake Elsinore	The City of Lake Elsinore	RC-21-015	information	Serious

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
						remit quarterly forms with required	
3/3/2022	Q4-21-022	Riverside	Matt McPherson	Downtown Farmer's Market	RC-21-001	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				Eastvale Farmers & Artisan		remit quarterly forms with required	
3/3/2022	Q4-21-023	Riverside	Elaine Carrillo	Market	RC 21-004	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
						remit quarterly forms with required	
3/3/2022	Q4-21-024	Riverside	The City of Lake Elsinore	The City of Lake Elsinore	RC-21-016	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
						remit quarterly forms with required	
3/3/2022	Q4-21-025	Riverside	The City of Lake Elsinore	The City of Lake Elsinore	RC-21-015	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
						remit quarterly forms with required	
6/2/2022	Q1-22-027	Riverside	Xela Aid Partnerships of Self	Downtown Farmer's Market	RC-21-003	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
					_	remit quarterly forms with required	
6/2/2022	Q1-22-028	Riverside	Xela Aid Partnerships for Sel	County of Riverside CFM	RC-22-007	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
						remit quarterly forms with required	<u>.</u> .
6/2/2022	Q1-22-029	Riverside	Xela Aid	Moreno Valley Certified Farr	RC-20-012	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
						remit quarterly forms with required	<u></u>
6/2/2022	Q1-22-030	Riverside	Matt McPherson	Downtown Farmer's Market	RC-21-001	information	Serious

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
						remit quarterly forms with required	
6/2/2022	Q1-22-031	Riverside	Elaine Carrillo	Eastvale Farmers & Artisan	RC 21-004	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	
8/28/2021	565468	Sacramento		Vierra Farms	571176	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Living Smart Farmers	Sunrise Mall Farmers	34-2021CFM-	remit quarterly forms with required	
8/31/2021	Q2-21-037	Sacramento	Market	Market	0107KM01	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Living Smart Farmers	Historic Folsom Farmers	34-2021CFM-	remit quarterly forms with required	
8/31/2021	Q2-21-038	Sacramento	Market	Market	0107KM02	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			City of Sacramento, Council		34-2021CFM-	remit quarterly forms with required	
8/31/2021	Q2-21-039	Sacramento	District 1	Natomas Farmers Market	0504RA02	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				NeighborGood Farmers	34-2020CFM-	remit quarterly forms with required	
8/31/2021	Q2-21-040	Sacramento	City of Elk Grove	Market: Elk Grove	0917RA01	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Living Smart Farmers	Sunrise Mall Farmers	34-2021CFM-	remit quarterly forms with required	
12/1/2021	Q3-21-040	Sacramento	Market	Market	0107KM01	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				Orangevale Farmers'	34-2021CFM-	remit quarterly forms with required	
12/1/2021	Q3-21-041	Sacramento	Matt Brunner	Market	0407JK1	information	Serious

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Living Smart Farmers		34-2021CFM-	remit quarterly forms with required	
12/1/2021	Q3-21-042	Sacramento	Market	Market	0107KM02	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Carmichael Recreation &		34-2020CFM-	remit quarterly forms with required	
12/1/2021	Q3-21-043	Sacramento	Park District	Carmichael Farmers Market	1210JK01	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				Orangevale Farmers'		remit quarterly forms with required	
3/3/2022	Q4-21-026	Sacramento	Matt Brunner	Market	34-2021CFM-0407Jl		Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Carmichael Recreation &			remit quarterly forms with required	
3/3/2022	Q4-21-027	Sacramento	Park District	Carmichael Farmers Market	34-2022-0216JK	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.9(c) Operating a certified	
						farmers' market without possession of	
						a current, valid Certified Farmers'	
3/5/2022	565499	Sacramento	Allan D'Anneo	Market	0107KM02	Market Certificate	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
						and transporting certifiable agricultural	
6/11/2022	572154	Sacramento	Vang Vue	Vang Vue Farms	34-20220613-GE1		Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(a) Producer selling	
						certifiable agricultural product(s) at a	
						certified farmers' market/outlet or	
						location without obtaining a valid	
6/25/2022	524229	Sacramento		Wildgust Farm	571390	certified producer certificate	Serious

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(6) Selling	
						nonagricultural products in the defined	
						marketing area where only agricultural	
6/25/2022	524229	Sacramento		Wildgust Farm	571390	11	Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	
6/25/2022	524229	Sacramento		Wildgust Farm	571390	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
0/05/0000	570450			T000	04.0445.04	and transporting certifiable agricultural	, a.
6/25/2022	572156	Sacramento	Timofey Sedykh	T&R Beekeeping	31-6445-21	products	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(3) Certified producer selling certifiable agricultural product(s) at a certified farmers' market/outlet or	
7/28/2021	579815	San Benito	Carlos Diaz	Alberto's Farm	SBT-22-21	location they did not produce	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(3) Certified producer selling certifiable agricultural product(s) at a certified farmers' market/outlet or	
7/28/2021	579816	San Benito	Carlos Diaz	Alberto's Farm	SBT-22-21	location they did not produce	Serious
		San		Redlands Certified Farmers		3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required	
8/31/2021	Q2-21-041		City of Redlands	Market (Market Night)	SB-CFM-19-19	linformation	Serious
0/31/2021	QZ-Z1-U41	Demaruno	City of Rediatios	Iviaiket (iviaiket Nigiit)	OD-OF   WI- 18-18	3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	Sellons
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
		San		Redlands Saturday Morning		remit quarterly forms with required	
8/31/2021	Q2-21-042	Bernardino	City Of Redlands	Certified Farmers Market	SB-CFM-21-03	information	Serious

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
		San	San Antonio Regional			remit quarterly forms with required	
8/31/2021	Q2-21-043	Bernardino	Hospital	Upland Farmers Market	SB-CFM-20-15	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
		San		Fair Food & Farmers		remit quarterly forms with required	
8/31/2021	Q2-21-044	Bernardino	Bee Natural Honey	Market	SB-CFM-21-09	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
		San		Heritage @ Terra Vista		remit quarterly forms with required	
12/1/2021	Q3-21-044	Bernardino	Heritage Wellness Collective	Certified Farmers Market	SB-CFM-21-26	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
		San		Crestline Fresh Certified		remit quarterly forms with required	
12/1/2021	Q3-21-045	Bernardino	Group	Farmers Market	SB-CFM-21-17	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
		San	San Antonio Regional			remit quarterly forms with required	
12/1/2021	Q3-21-046	Bernardino	Hospital	Upland Farmers Market	SB-CFM-21-19	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
				Heritage @ The Shoppes at		quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
		San		Chino Hills Certified		remit quarterly forms with required	
12/1/2021	Q3-21-047	Bernardino	Heritage Wellness Collective	Farmers Market	SB-CFM-21-08	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
		San		Herbivore Certified Farmers		remit quarterly forms with required	
12/1/2021	Q3-21-048	Bernardino	Herbivore Festival Inc	Market	SB-CFM-21-06		Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
		San		Fair Food & Farmers		remit quarterly forms with required	
12/1/2021	Q3-21-049	Bernardino	Bee Natural Honey	Market	SB-CFM-21-09	information	Serious

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
				l <u> </u>		quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
		San		Herbivore Certified Farmers		remit quarterly forms with required	
12/1/2021	Q3-21-050	Bernardino	Herbivore Festival Inc	Market	SB-CFM-21-11	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
		San				remit quarterly forms with required	
12/1/2021	Q3-21-051	Bernardino	Alexandria Dinsdale	Oak Hills Farmer's Market	SB-CFM-21-21	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
0/0/0000			San Antonio Regional	l	00 0514 04 40	remit quarterly forms with required	
3/3/2022	Q4-21-028	Bernardino	Hospital	Upland Farmers Market	SB-CFM-21-19	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
0/0/0000		San		Herbivore Certified Farmers		remit quarterly forms with required	
3/3/2022	Q4-21-029	Bernardino	Herbivore Festival Inc	Market	SB-CFM-21-06	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
0 /0 /0 0 0		San		Herbivore Certified Farmers	00 0514 04 44	remit quarterly forms with required	
3/3/2022	Q4-21-030	Bernardino	Herbivore Festival Inc	Market	SB-CFM-21-11	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
0/0/0000	04.00.000					remit quarterly forms with required	
6/2/2022	Q1-22-033	San Bernardii	Helendale Community Servic	Helendale Certified Farmers	SB-CFM-21-24	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				l		remit quarterly forms with required	
6/2/2022	Q1-22-034	San Bernardii	San Antonio Regional Hospit	Upland Farmers Market	SB-CFM-21-19	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
						remit quarterly forms with required	<b>.</b> .
6/2/2022	Q1-22-035	San Bernardii	Chris Rameson	The Pumpkin Factory LLC	SB-CFM-20-20	information	Serious

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
						remit quarterly forms with required	
6/2/2022	Q1-22-036	San Bernardii	Herbivore Festival Inc	Herbivore Certified Farmers	SB-CFM-21-06	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
						remit quarterly forms with required	
6/2/2022	Q1-22-037	San Bernardii	Herbivore Festival Inc	Herbivore Certified Farmers	SB-CFM-21-11	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
						remit quarterly forms with required	
6/2/2022	Q1-22-038	San Bernardii	Alexandria Dinsdale	Oak Hills Farmer's Market	SB-CFM-21-21	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
						remit quarterly forms with required	
6/2/2022	Q1-22-039	San Bernardii	Hook Creek Farms	Twin Peaks Farmers Market	SB-CFM-22-03	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				Imperial Beach Certified		remit quarterly forms with required	
8/31/2021	Q2-21-045	San Diego	I.B. Beautiful, Inc	Farmers' Market	CFM0188	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
				North San Diego (Sikes		quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			RFB Family Farm and	Adobe) Certified Farmers'		remit quarterly forms with required	
8/31/2021	Q2-21-046	San Diego	Apiaries	Market	CFM0274	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Mira Mesa High School	Mira Mesa Certified		remit quarterly forms with required	
3/3/2022	Q4-21-031	San Diego	Foundation	Farmers' Market	CFM0179	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Pacific Beach Comm Dev	Pacific Beach Tuesday		remit quarterly forms with required	
3/3/2022	Q4-21-032	San Diego	Corp., dba Discover PB	Certified Farmers' Market	CFM0218	information	Serious

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
			<u> </u>			quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
0 /0 /0 0 0	0 4 0 4 000		Mira Mesa High School	Kearny Mesa Certified	05140000	remit quarterly forms with required	
3/3/2022	Q4-21-033	San Diego	Foundation	Farmers' Market	CFM0303	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
0/0/0000	04 00 040	0 - 5'	 		05140050	remit quarterly forms with required	
6/2/2022	Q1-22-040	San Diego	Leucadia-Encinitas Hwy 101	Leucadia Certified Farmers	CFM0259	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
0/0/0000	04 00 044	Con Dioma	Mina Maga High Cabaal Farm	Mine Mane Contition Femore	OFM0470	remit quarterly forms with required	Cariana
6/2/2022	Q1-22-041	San Diego	Mira Mesa High School Foun	Mira Mesa Certified Farmers	CFM0179	information 3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	Serious
						1	
		San				quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required	
8/31/2021	Q2-21-047		Noe Valley Farmers' Market	Noo Valloy Formara Market	20 6454 24	information	Serious
0/31/2021	Q2-21-041	FIAIICISCO	Noe valley Fairners Market	Noe valley Familers Market	30_0431-21	3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	Serious
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
		San			38-PM-7616-	remit quarterly forms with required	
12/1/2021	Q3-21-053		Creative Copperopolis	The Market at Parkmerced	072321	linformation	Serious
12/1/2021	Q3-21-033	Taricisco	Creative Copperopolis	The Market at Larkinerced	072321	Information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(2)(i), (k)(2)(ii),	
						(k)(2)(iii) Failure to clearly and	
						conspicuously post signage stating:	
						farm/ranch name as listed on valid	
						certified producer's certificate and dba	
						(if applicable) as listed on valid certified	
						producer's certificate; production	
						county as listed on valid certified	
		San				producer's certificate; "We Grow What	
1/30/2022	579355	Francisco	Lorena Aguilera	Inzana Ranch	50-031315-1	We Sell" or similar phrase	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
		San				3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	
1/30/2022	579354	Francisco	Brice Souza	Rainbow Orchards	09874	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	
		San				conspicuously post valid certified	
2/13/2022	579357	Francisco	Ramon Orozco	R&R Farms		producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	
		San				conspicuously post valid certified	
2/13/2022	579356	Francisco	Logan McIntire	Sunblest Orchards		producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
		San	Heart of the City Farmers'	Heart of the City Farmers'		remit quarterly forms with required	
3/3/2022	Q4-21-034	Francisco	Market	Market	38-HOC123020	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
		San				remit quarterly forms with required	
3/3/2022	Q4-21-035	Francisco	Noe Valley Farmers' Market	Noe Valley Farmers Market	38_6451-21	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
		San				remit quarterly forms with required	
3/3/2022	Q4-21-036	Francisco	Creative Copperopolis	The Market at Parkmerced	38-PM-7616-072321		Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
						remit quarterly forms with required	
6/2/2022	Q1-22-042	San Francisco	Noe Valley Farmers' Market	Noe Valley Farmers Market	38_6451-21	information	Serious
			Greg Beccio / Jeronimo			3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their	
6/7/2022	579226	Francisco	Ponce	Happy Boy Farms	43-001	Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
				Golden Villa Farmers		certified producer's certificate that is	
8/14/2021	565523	San Joaquin	Efren Villareal	Market		posted at the point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure	
						each certifiable agricultural product in	
						possession of the certified producer is	
				Golden Villa Farmers		listed on the certified producer's valid	
8/14/2021	565523	San Joaquin	Efren Villareal	Market		•	Minor
0,11,2021	000020	- Carrocaquii	Ziron vinaroa	······································		3 CCR §1392.4(a) Producer selling	
						certifiable agricultural product(s) at a	
						certified farmers' market/outlet or	
						location without obtaining a valid	
8/14/2021	565520	San Joaquin	Xiong Pro Her	Her Produce	20 1449	certified producer certificate	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	
						selling product(s) not listed on their	
8/14/2021	565520	San Jagguin	Xiong Pro Her	Her Produce	20 1449	Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
0/14/2021	303320	San Joaquin	Nong Fio Hei	Hei Floudce	20 1449	3 CCR §1392.4(a) Producer selling	IVIII IOI
						certifiable agricultural product(s) at a	
						certified farmers' market/outlet or	
						location without obtaining a valid	
8/14/2021	565518	San Ioaguin	Ong Lor & Dao Xiong			certified producer certificate	Serious
0/ 17/2021	000010	Carr obaquiri	ong cor a bao Along			3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	Corious
						conspicuously post valid certified	
8/14/2021	565518	San Joaquin	Ong Lor & Dao Xiong			producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(a) Producer selling	
						certifiable agricultural product(s) at a	
						certified farmers' market/outlet or	
						location without obtaining a valid	
8/14/2021	565522	San Joaquin	Ye Lor		50-082714	certified producer certificate	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
				Downtown Tracy Certified		certified producer's certificate that is	
8/14/2021	566476	San Joaquin	Christopher Dutra	Farmers Market		posted at the point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
						and transporting certifiable agricultural	
8/14/2021	565519	San Joaquin	Moua, Gary	GG Farms		products	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
						and transporting certifiable agricultural	
8/14/2021	565521	San Joaquin	Song Chou Yang		34-2021-0715JK1	products	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
						and transporting certifiable agricultural	
8/14/2021	565525	San Joaquin	Ivan Avila	Jacob's Farms		products	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				Mountain House Certified		remit quarterly forms with required	
12/1/2021	Q3-21-054	San Joaquin	Jose Reynoso	Farmers' Market	39-21-0005	information	Serious

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
						remit quarterly forms with required	
12/1/2021	Q3-21-055	San Joaquin	Jose Reynoso	River Island CFM	39-21-0007	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
		San Luis		Morro Bay Main St.		remit quarterly forms with required	
8/31/2021	Q2-21-049	Obispo	Jeff Nielsen	Farmers Market	40-FM-21-001	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
		San Luis	Friends of Downtown SLO	Downtown SLO Farmers'		remit quarterly forms with required	
8/31/2021	Q2-21-050	Obispo	Inc.	Market	40-CM-21-014	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
		San Luis				and transporting certifiable agricultural	
11/6/2021	554170	Obispo	Alan Hayashi	Hayshi Produce	40-01026-102	products	Minor
		San Luis				3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	
11/6/2021	554168	Obispo	Roberto LeFort		40-033-0	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
		San Luis	San Luis Obispo County			certified producer's certificate that is	
11/6/2021	554171	Obispo	Farmers Market Association	Saturday SLO CFM		posted at the point of sale	Minor
						0.000 \$4000 0(-)(4) 5-11 (-)	
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure	
						each certifiable agricultural product in	
						possession of the certified producer is	
4.4.10.10.5.5.1		San Luis	San Luis Obispo County			listed on the certified producer's valid	<b> </b>
11/6/2021	554171	Obispo	Farmers Market Association	Saturday SLO CFM		Certified Producer Certificate	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
11/6/2021	554169	San Luis Obispo	Schletewitz, Annette & Eric	Schletewitz Family Farms	21 1069	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
4/2/2022	552726	San Luis Obispo	Jim Terrick	Los Osos Organic	40-045-00	3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post organic registration and/or documentation of organic certification when representing product as organic	Minor
4/2/2022	332720	San Luis	Finley, Christopher &	Los Osos Organic	40-043-00	3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	IVIII IOI
4/2/2022	552727	Obispo	Johanna	Finley Farms	42SB104	, ,	Moderate
4/5/2022	579818	San Luis Obispo	Reyes, Jose and Mayra	Cortez Family Farms Inc.	42SM242		Minor
6/2/2022	Q1-22-043	San Luis Obis	Lindaflor Larsen	Country Farm and Craft Mar	40-FM-22-012		Serious
6/17/2022	554175	San Luis Obispo	Julie Andrews-Scott	Avila Beach Farmers Market	40-FM-22-015	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(1) Failure to ensure each seller of agricultural products is a producer, a certified producer, or an authorized representative of certified producer	Minor
			Julie Allulews-Ocoll	Country Rhodes Family		3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer not having a valid Certified Producer's Certificate in possession while selling and transporting certifiable agricultural	
7/22/2021	564654	San Mateo		Farm	54-00135	products	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
7/22/2021	564653	San Mateo		Alberto's Farm	SBT-22-21	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(3) Certified producer selling certifiable agricultural product(s) at a certified farmers' market/outlet or location they did not produce	Serious
7/22/2021	564653	San Mateo		Alberto's Farm	SBT-22-21	FAC §47002 Transport, pack, or sell products that do not meet maturity or quality standards; or closed consumer container requirements (IRQ)	Minor
9/11/2021	564655	San Mateo		Ground Stew Farms	27-666	3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post organic registration and/or documentation of organic certification when representing product as organic	Minor
9/11/2021	564655	San Mateo		Ground Stew Farms	27-666	3 CCR §1392.4(k)(2)(i), (k)(2)(ii), (k)(2)(iii) Failure to clearly and conspicuously post signage stating: farm/ranch name as listed on valid certified producer's certificate and dba (if applicable) as listed on valid certified producer's certificate; production county as listed on valid certified producer's certificate; "We Grow What We Sell" or similar phrase	Minor
3,1172021	007000	Can Mates		Menlo Park Farmers	27 000	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid	TVIII IOI
9/19/2021	564001	San Mateo		Market/Lions	13-41-21	Certified Producer Certificate	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
9/19/2021	564002	San Mateo	T.R. Cairns		21 1698	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
9/22/2021	564172	San Mateo		Thai Yang Produce	20 1594	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(3) Certified producer selling certifiable agricultural product(s) at a certified farmers' market/outlet or location they did not produce	Serious
12/1/2021			Fresh Approach	East Palo Alto Community Farmers' Market	16-41-21	3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required information	Serious
12/2/2021	564666		Lee, Meng Cherta		21 1984	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
12/2/2021	564665	San Mateo		Kens Top Notch Produce	20 1321	3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post organic registration and/or documentation of organic certification when representing product as organic	Minor
4/2/2022	564186		Greg Beccio / Jeronimo Ponce	Happy Boy Farms	43-001	3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
6/2/2022	01-22-044	San Mateo	Nile Estep	Portola Valley Farmers Mark	d 27-41-20	3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required information	Serious

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
C/0/0000	607200	Can Mata		Fan Mart Funci	27.245	3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post organic registration and/or documentation of organic certification	Minor
6/9/2022	607389	San Mateo		Far West Fungi	27-215	when representing product as organic 3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	Minor
6/9/2022	607388	San Mateo		Swank Farms Produce Inc.		approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
6/9/2022	607388	San Mateo		Swank Farms Produce Inc.		3 CCR §1392.1(d) Fresh fruits, nuts, vegetables sold that do not comply with regulations regarding maturity, quality, and consumer package labeling	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(e)(2) Failure to separate and identify, at the point of sale, one's own products from that of another certified producer for whom one is selling, and conspicuously posting each certified producer's valid certified producer's certificate and	
6/25/2022	564187	San Mateo	Jerry Andrade Jr	Sweet Tree Farms	22 3004	signage at a certified farmers' market	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer not having a valid Certified Producer's Certificate in possession while selling and transporting certifiable agricultural	
6/30/2022	564003	San Mateo		Vasquez Berry Farm	27-233	products	Minor
			Rurlingama Chambar of	The Fresh Market -		3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid certified producer's certificate that is	
6/30/2022	564004	San Mateo	Burlingame Chamber of Commerce	Burlingame	41-120-22	certified producer's certificate that is posted at the point of sale	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(a) Producer selling	
						certifiable agricultural product(s) at a	
						certified farmers' market/outlet or	
		Santa			_	location without obtaining a valid	_
9/21/2021	573660		Alex Frecker		42SB089	certified producer certificate	Serious
		Santa				3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	
11/13/2021	593037	Barbara		Golden State Papaya	42SB131		Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
		Santa			_	and transporting certifiable agricultural	_
11/13/2021	593036	Barbara		Rancho San Julian, LLC	42SM171		Serious
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	
		Santa			_	conspicuously post valid certified	
11/13/2021	593036	Barbara		Rancho San Julian, LLC	42SM171	producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor
		Santa				3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	
11/13/2021	593035	Barbara		Hilltop/Abbott Ranch	42SB102	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
		Santa				certified producer's certificate that is	
11/13/2021	593039	Barbara		Santa Barbara CFM		posted at the point of sale	minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	
	l	Santa				selling product(s) not listed on their	
3/20/2022	257954	Barbara		Maite's Vegetables	42SM170A	Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
						0.000 \$4000 4/5\/4\ 0.000 1/5	
		0 1 -				3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	<b> </b>
0/00/0000	057050	Santa		B. Car E. C.	40.0400.00	selling product(s) not listed on their	   National
3/20/2022	257952	Barbara		Bautista Family Farm	40-0139-00	Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
3/20/2022	257955	Santa Barbara		Wolfe Family Farms	42SB191	3 CCR §1392.4(k)(2)(i), (k)(2)(ii), (k)(2)(iii) Failure to clearly and conspicuously post signage stating: farm/ranch name as listed on valid certified producer's certificate and dba (if applicable) as listed on valid certified producer's certificate; production county as listed on valid certified producer's certificate; "We Grow What We Sell" or similar phrase	Minor
3/24/2022	480550	Santa	Rick Boyd	Westland Produce & Orchids	42SB003	3 CCR §1392.4(k)(2)(i), (k)(2)(ii), (k)(2)(iii) Failure to clearly and conspicuously post signage stating: farm/ranch name as listed on valid certified producer's certificate and dba (if applicable) as listed on valid certified producer's certificate; production county as listed on valid certified producer's certificate; "We Grow What We Sell" or similar phrase	Minor
3/24/2022	400000	Santa	Nick boyu	Ordinas	4236003	3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	IVIII IOI
3/26/2022	593058	Barbara	John & Paul Warkentin	Vista del Mundo		approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
3/26/2022	593059	Santa Barbara		Santa Barbara Farmers Market		3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(2)(i), (k)(2)(ii), (k)(2)(iii) Failure to clearly and conspicuously post signage stating: farm/ranch name as listed on valid certified producer's certificate and dba (if applicable) as listed on valid certified producer's certificate; production	
0/07/0000			Mendoza, Juan, Stephanie		40014040	county as listed on valid certified producer's certificate; "We Grow What	
3/27/2022	571661	Barbara	& Juana	Mendoza Family Farms	42SM213	We Sell" or similar phrase 3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	Minor
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
			Mendoza, Juan, Stephanie			and transporting certifiable agricultural	
3/27/2022	571661	Barbara	& Juana	Mendoza Family Farms	42SM213	products	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
2 /2 2 /2 2 2		Santa				and transporting certifiable agricultural	
3/30/2022	487303	Barbara		Chuy Berry Farms	40-094-00	products	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
		Carata				certified producer's possession a valid	
0/00/0000	407004	Santa		Calvana CEM	400EM04	certified producer's certificate that is	Minor
3/30/2022	487304	Barbara		Solvang CFM	42CFM01	posted at the point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(d) Failure to present,	
						upon request of an enforcing officer, a	
						current, valid Certified Farmers' Market	
		Santa				Certificate for review during operation	
3/30/2022	487304	Barbara		Solvang CFM	42CFM01	_ ·	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
0/00/0000	407000	Santa			1000100	and transporting certifiable agricultural	
3/30/2022	487302	Barbara		California Coast Naturals	42SB120	products	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid	
		Santa		Santa Barbara Saturday		certified producer's certificate that is	
6/18/2022	593127	Barbara	Sam Edelman	Market		posted at the point of sale	Minor
0/10/2022	030127	Barbara	Cam Edelman	Market		posted at the point of sale	IVIII IOI
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(2)(i), (k)(2)(ii),	
						(k)(2)(iii) Failure to clearly and	
						conspicuously post signage stating:	
						farm/ranch name as listed on valid	
						certified producer's certificate and dba	
						(if applicable) as listed on valid certified	
						producer's certificate; production	
						county as listed on valid certified	
		Santa				producer's certificate; "We Grow What	
6/19/2022	593042	Barbara		San Marcos Farm		We Sell" or similar phrase	Minor
						2 COD \$4202 0(a)/4) Failure to encure	
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure	
						each certifiable agricultural product in	
		Santa		  Santa Barbara CFM		possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid	
6/19/2022	593042			Association		Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
0/ 13/2022	J3304Z	Barbara		กออบผลแบบ		poeruneu Froducei Ceruncate	IMILIOI

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						FAC §47004(e) Allowing the	
						sale/distribution of fresh whole fruit,	
						nuts, vegetables, cultivated	
						mushrooms, herbs, or flowers by	
						vendors selling in the separate sales	
						activity that is concurrently operated,	
		Santa		Santa Barbara CFM		adjacent to, or contiguous, to the	
6/19/2022	593042	Barbara		Association			Serious
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(2) Allowing the sale	
						of nonagricultural products in the	
				California Farmers' Market		defined marketing area where only	
7/13/2021	606738	Santa Clara		Association	SCL-05	agricultural products may be sold	Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
				California Farmers' Market		certified producer's certificate that is	
7/13/2021	606738	Santa Clara		Association	SCL-05	posted at the point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(6) Failure to ensure	
						that (when a certified producer is selling	
						on behalf of another certified producer)	
						the certified producer separates and	
						identifies, at the point of sale, each	
						certified producer's products, and	
						conspicuously posts each certified	
						producer's valid certified producer's	
				California Farmers' Market		certificate and signage at a certified	
7/13/2021	606738	Santa Clara		Association	SCL-05	ŭ ŭ	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
8/21/2021	606741	Santa Clara		Vasquez Farm	27-276	3 CCR §1392.4(e)(2) Failure to separate and identify, at the point of sale, one's own products from that of another certified producer for whom one is selling, and conspicuously posting each certified producer's valid certified producer's certificate and signage at a certified farmers' market	Minor
							-
8/21/2021	606739	Santa Clara	Thao, Chia	C Farms	21 1074	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required	
8/31/2021	Q2-21-051	Santa Clara	T&C Farmers Markets Inc	Gilroy Farmers Market	SCL-25	information	Serious
9/12/2021	606740	Santa Clara	Xiong, Dao	Golden Zone Produce	21 1663	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
0112/2021	000110	Jama Jiara	Along, Buo	Ocident Zene i reddec	21 1000	3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer not having a valid Certified Producer's Certificate in possession while selling and transporting certifiable agricultural	, mine.
9/15/2021	606251	Santa Clara		Vasquez Farm	27-233	products	Minor
			Jose Reynoso dba Bay	Saratoga Prince of Peace		3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required	
12/1/2021	Q3-21-057	Santa Clara	Fresh Berry Producer	CFM	SCL-17	information	Serious

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
12/1/2021	Q3-21-058	Santa Clara	T&C Farmers Markets Inc	Gilroy Farmers Market	SCL-25	remit quarterly forms with required information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	
40/5/0004	E06406	Conto Clara		Danka Farma	42.200	selling product(s) not listed on their	Minor
12/5/2021	596196	Santa Clara		Rapha Farms	43-280	Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	
						selling product(s) not listed on their	
12/5/2021	596194	Santa Clara		Happy Boy Farms	SBT-38-21	Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	
12/5/2021	596195	Santa Clara		Capay Organic	57-1386	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post	
						organic registration and/or	
						documentation of organic certification	
12/5/2021	596193	Santa Clara		Sol Seeker Farm	27-729	when representing product as organic	Minor
12/0/2021				Cor Cooker I dilli		FAC §47022 Prepare, pack, place,	
						deliver for shipment, load, ship,	
						transport or sell any products that do	
						not conform to the provisions of this	
						chapter or the regulations adopted	
12/18/2021	596033	Santa Clara		Allard Farms	50-011003-2	thereunder	Minor
ĺ						0.000.04000.4/ \//\\ 0	
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	
10/10/2021	506022	Conto Cloro		Allerd Forms	50 011002 2	selling product(s) not listed on their	Minor
12/18/2021	596033	Santa Clara		Allard Farms	50-011003-2	Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						FAC §47022 Prepare, pack, place,	
						deliver for shipment, load, ship,	
						transport or sell any products that do	
				Cal Nativa Candan		not conform to the provisions of this	
40/40/0004	500407	0		Cal Native Garden	40.005	chapter or the regulations adopted	N diam a m
12/18/2021	596197	Santa Clara		Foundation	43-265	thereunder	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	
				Cal Native Garden		selling product(s) not listed on their	
12/18/2021	596197	Santa Clara		Foundation	43-265	Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
12/10/2021	330137	Odrita Oldra		Odridation	TO 200	Certifica i roddcer 3 Certificate	IVIIIIOI
						FAC §47002 Transport, pack, or sell	
						products that do not meet maturity or	
				Cal Native Garden		quality standards; or closed consumer	
12/18/2021	596197	Santa Clara		Foundation	43-265		Minor
						FAC §47022 Prepare, pack, place,	
						deliver for shipment, load, ship,	
						transport or sell any products that do	
						not conform to the provisions of this	
			West Coast Farmers Market			chapter or the regulations adopted	
12/21/2021	596200	Santa Clara	Assoc.	Rose Garden CFM	SCL-14	thereunder	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(2) Allowing the sale	
						of nonagricultural products in the	
			West Coast Farmers Market			defined marketing area where only	
12/21/2021	596200	Santa Clara	Assoc.	Rose Garden CFM	SCL-14	agricultural products may be sold	Moderate
						0.000 04000 4/0 5-11 1	
						3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post	
						organic registration and/or	
0/07/0000	000744	0	La manage Objects and I	Ob an and Fame	574.05	documentation of organic certification	N diamen
2/27/2022	606744	Santa Clara	Jeremy Shepard	Shepard Farm	57125	when representing product as organic	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
						remit quarterly forms with required	
3/3/2022	Q4-21-037	Santa Clara	T&C Farmers Markets Inc	Gilroy Farmers Market	SCL-25	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post	
						organic registration and/or	
						documentation of organic certification	
3/12/2022	596036	Santa Clara		Swank Farms	SBT-10-22	when representing product as organic	Minor
O/ 12/2022		Carita Ciara		- Cwarik Farms	001 10 22	3 CCR §1392.4(a) Producer selling	IVIII IOI
						certifiable agricultural product(s) at a	
						certified farmers' market/outlet or	
						location without obtaining a valid	
3/12/2022	596037	Santa Clara	Jim Di Vittorio		43-062	certified producer certificate	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
						and transporting certifiable agricultural	
3/12/2022	596037	Santa Clara	Jim Di Vittorio		43-062	products	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(5) Selling	
						noncertifiable agricultural products	
						producer did not produce, within the	
						defined marketing area where only	
3/18/2022	606745	Santa Clara	Dick & Bonnie Swank	Swank Farms	SBT-10-21	agricultural products may be sold	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(6) Selling	
						nonagricultural products in the defined	
						marketing area where only agricultural	
3/18/2022	606745	Santa Clara	Dick & Bonnie Swank	Swank Farms	SBT-10-21	products may be sold	Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	
						selling product(s) not listed on their	
3/20/2022	596040	Santa Clara		California Specialty Ranch	21 1936	Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
3/20/2022	596038	Santa Clara		Thai Yang Produce	21 1594	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
3/20/2022	596039	Santa Clara		Celio Farms	SBT-18-21	3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post organic registration and/or documentation of organic certification when representing product as organic	Minor
4/1/2022	606748	Santa Clara	Marian Bogdanich	Sunblest Orchards	50-00301	3 CCR §1392.4(e)(2) Failure to separate and identify, at the point of sale, one's own products from that of another certified producer for whom one is selling, and conspicuously posting each certified producer's valid certified producer's certificate and signage at a certified farmers' market	Minor
4/10/2022	606746	Santa Clara	Dick Swank	Swank Farms	SBT-10-22	3 CCR §1392.4(e)(2) Failure to separate and identify, at the point of sale, one's own products from that of another certified producer for whom one is selling, and conspicuously posting each certified producer's valid certified producer's certificate and	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(e)(2) Failure to separate and identify, at the point of sale, one's own products from that of another certified producer for whom one is selling, and conspicuously posting each certified producer's valid certified producer's certificate and	
4/10/2022	606747	Santa Clara	Ramon Orozco	R&R Farms	SBT 35-21	signage at a certified farmers' market	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid certified producer's certificate that is	
4/10/2022	596126	Santa Clara		CA Farmers Mkt Assoc	SCL-10		Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(6) Failure to ensure that (when a certified producer is selling on behalf of another certified producer) the certified producer separates and identifies, at the point of sale, each certified producer's products, and conspicuously posts each certified producer's valid certified producer's certificate and signage at a certified	
4/10/2022	596126	Santa Clara		CA Farmers Mkt Assoc	SCL-10	farmers' market	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
4/11/2022	606749	Santa Clara		Sunblest Orchards	50-00301	3 CCR §1392.4(e)(2) Failure to separate and identify, at the point of sale, one's own products from that of another certified producer for whom one is selling, and conspicuously posting each certified producer's valid certified producer's certificate and signage at a certified farmers' market	Minor
	606750	Santa Clara		Coria Farms	50-052716	3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer not having a valid Certified Producer's Certificate in possession while selling and transporting certifiable agricultural	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(2)(i), (k)(2)(ii), (k)(2)(iii) Failure to clearly and conspicuously post signage stating: farm/ranch name as listed on valid certified producer's certificate and dba (if applicable) as listed on valid certified producer's certificate; production county as listed on valid certified producer's certificate; "We Grow What	
4/11/2022	606750	Santa Clara		Coria Farms	50-052716	We Sell" or similar phrase 3 CCR §1392.4(a)(6) Selling	Minor
						nonagricultural products in the defined marketing area where only agricultural	
5/21/2022	596127	Santa Clara	Ramon Del Real	Del Real Dates	IC21-022	products may be sold	Moderate

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
5/21/2022	596128	Santa Clara		Rojas Family Farm	54-00030	FAC §47002 Transport, pack, or sell products that do not meet maturity or quality standards; or closed consumer container requirements (IRQ)	Minor
6/5/2022	596129	Santa Clara	Richard Flores	C & N Farms	43-101	3 CCR §1392.4(e)(2) Failure to separate and identify, at the point of sale, one's own products from that of another certified producer for whom one is selling, and conspicuously posting each certified producer's valid certified producer's certificate and signage at a certified farmers' market	Minor
6/5/2022	596130	Santa Clara	Richard Flores	C & N Farms	43-101	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(3) Certified producer selling certifiable agricultural product(s) at a certified farmers' market/outlet or location they did not produce	Serious
6/5/2022	596131	Santa Clara		West Coast Farmers Market	SCL-25	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
7/22/2021	608594	Santa Cruz		Serendipity Farms	44-149	3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to conspicuously post valid certified producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor
8/31/2021	Q2-21-052	Santa Cruz	Patricia H. Rodriguez	El Mercado Popular Inc.	44-11	3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required information	Serious

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
						remit quarterly forms with required	
3/3/2022	Q4-21-038	Santa Cruz	Jesus Madrigal	Pajaro Valley CFM	44-3	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				Vegan Family Farmers		remit quarterly forms with required	
8/31/2021	Q2-21-053	Shasta	Arlo & Sirinapa Vegan	Market	45-20-08	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
						remit quarterly forms with required	
6/2/2022	Q1-22-045	Shasta	Josh Heatherly	Shasta County Certified Farr	45-22-01	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
						remit quarterly forms with required	
6/2/2022	Q1-22-046	Shasta	Josh Heatherly	Shasta County Certified Farr	45-22-07	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				Shastina Community		remit quarterly forms with required	
8/31/2021	Q2-21-054	Siskiyou	Siskiyou Food Assistance	Market	47-21-04	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Jefferson Economic	Mount Shasta Farmers'		remit quarterly forms with required	
12/1/2021	Q3-21-059	Siskiyou	Development Instituted	Market	47-21-06	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
	AS4808122					and transporting certifiable agricultural	
8/16/2021	1-01	Solano	Roberto Rodriguez	Rodriguez Bros. Ranch	27-245	products	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	I ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(e)(2) Failure to separate and identify, at the point of sale, one's own products from that of	
						another certified producer for whom	
						one is selling, and conspicuously	
	A C 4000400					posting each certified producer's valid	
8/16/2021	AS4808122 1-01	Solano	Roberto Rodriguez	Rodriguez Bros. Ranch	27-245	certified producer's certificate and signage at a certified farmers' market	Minor
0/10/2021	1-01	Joiano	Noberto Nouriguez	Rounguez Bros. Ranen	21-240	3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	IVIII IOI
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
	AS4808122		Rosario and Patricia			and transporting certifiable agricultural	
8/16/2021	1-02	Solano	Rodriguez	Rodriguez Farms	27-203	products	Minor
						2 CCD \$1303 4(f) Failure to past	
						3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post organic registration and/or	
	AS4808122		Rosario and Patricia			documentation of organic certification	
8/16/2021	1-02	Solano	Rodriguez	Rodriguez Farms	27-203	when representing product as organic	Minor
			, and a second s			3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
	AS4808122					and transporting certifiable agricultural	
8/16/2021	1-03	Solano	Gabriel Moreno	Moreno Farms	27-739	products	Minor
			<b>.</b>			3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
			Downtown Vacaville			quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
9/21/2021	02 24 055	Solono	Business Improvement District	Vacavilla Farmara' Markat	48-002-21	remit quarterly forms with required	Sorious
8/31/2021	Q2-21-055	Sulariu	DISTRICT	Vacaville Farmers' Market	40-002-21	information 3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	Serious
			Downtown Vacaville			quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Business Improvement			remit quarterly forms with required	
12/1/2021	Q3-21-060	Solano	District	Vacaville Farmers' Market	48-002-21	information	Serious

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
8/10/2021	500492	Sonoma	John & Toby Garrone	Far West Fungi		3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
8/10/2021	500491	Sonoma	Robert McKenzie			3 CCR §1392.4(e)(2) Failure to separate and identify, at the point of sale, one's own products from that of another certified producer for whom one is selling, and conspicuously posting each certified producer's valid certified producer's certificate and signage at a certified farmers' market	Minor
0/47/0004	007750	0	Mich cal Danagas	The James Date Or	00 00 04 007	FAC §47002 Transport, pack, or sell products that do not meet maturity or quality standards; or closed consumer	Mina
8/17/2021	607756	Sonoma	Michael Rappaport	The Jewel Date Co.	33-CV-21007	container requirements (IRQ) 3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	Minor
9/21/2021	571326	Sonoma		Esquivel Farms		approved scale or sealed scale 3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	Moderate
8/31/2021	Q2-21-056	Stanislaus	Marion Bogdanich	SunBlest Valley Farmers Market - Patterson	50-060920-1	quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required information	Serious
12/1/2021	Q3-21-061		Marion Bogdanich	SunBlest Valley Farmers Market - Patterson	50-060920-1	3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required information	Serious

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(2)(i), (k)(2)(ii), (k)(2)(iii) Failure to clearly and conspicuously post signage stating: farm/ranch name as listed on valid certified producer's certificate and dba (if applicable) as listed on valid certified producer's certificate; production county as listed on valid certified	
			Mondragon, Gladys & Ruiz	VV Farms Sunshine		producer's certificate; "We Grow What	
4/14/2022	543228	Stanislaus	Rafael	Organics		L .	minor
4/14/2022	543232	Stanislaus	Javier Ledesma	Spender Salad	SBT-13-21	3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to conspicuously post valid certified producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer not having a valid Certified Producer's Certificate in possession while selling and transporting certifiable agricultural	
4/14/2022	543233	Stanislaus	Javier Ledesma	Ledesma Farms	44-143	products	Minor
6/2/2022	543235	Stanislaus	Shiela Burch	Modesto CFM		3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
0/0/0000	E 4000 4	Otaviala	Mondragon, Gladys & Ruiz	VV Farms Sunshine	07.070	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their	Minan
6/2/2022	543234	Stanislaus	Rafael	Organics	27-673	Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				Yuba City Certified Farmers		remit quarterly forms with required	
12/1/2021	Q3-21-062	Sutter	Desiree Silva	Market	51-21-CFM1	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Community Memorial	Sutter County Museum	_	remit quarterly forms with required	
12/1/2021	Q3-21-063	Sutter	Museum Association	Certified Farmers Market	51-21-CFM-18	information	Serious
ĺ						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				Companion Farms Certified		remit quarterly forms with required	
12/1/2021	Q3-21-064	Sutter	Pierre James	Market	51-21-CFM-19	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				Companion Farms Certified		remit quarterly forms with required	
3/3/2022	Q4-21-039	Sutter	Pierre James	Market	51-21-CFM-19	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
						remit quarterly forms with required	
6/2/2022	Q1-22-047	Sutter	Pierre James	Companion Farms Certified	51-21-CFM-19	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Red Bluff Chamber of			remit quarterly forms with required	
8/31/2021	Q2-21-057	Tehama	Commerce	Red Bluff Farmer's Market	52-03	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				The Saturday Market by the		remit quarterly forms with required	
8/31/2021	Q2-21-058	Tehama	Slow Food Shasta Cascade		52-01	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Red Bluff Chamber of			remit quarterly forms with required	
12/1/2021	Q3-21-065	Tehama	Commerce	Red Bluff Farmer's Market	52-03	information	Serious

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
			l			quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Visalia Farmers Market	<u> </u>		remit quarterly forms with required	
12/1/2021	Q3-21-066	Tulare	Association	Visalia Farmers Market	5400020	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
			l.,, ,, _	l.,, ., <u>-</u>		quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
		<u>_</u> .		Visalia Farmers Market on		remit quarterly forms with required	
12/1/2021	Q3-21-068	Tulare	Association	Akers	5400094	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
- /- /						remit quarterly forms with required	
6/2/2022	Q1-22-048	Tulare	April Treona Lancaster / Lanc	Downtown Visalia Certified F	54000296	information	Serious
			A susantia O Dania O			0.000 \$4.000 4(-)/4) 0 - 455 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4	
			Agraz, Agustin & Rocio &			3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	
0/0/0000		T 1	Meza, Alberto & Gonzalez,	With Birds	10.000	selling product(s) not listed on their	N. 4
6/2/2022		Tulare	Cruz	Vine Ripe	16-009		Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(5) Selling	
						noncertifiable agricultural products	
						producer did not produce, within the	
. / . /		<u>_</u> .				defined marketing area where only	
6/2/2022		Tulare	Wardwell, Ruth & Lance	Top of the Hill Produce	54-00066	agricultural products may be sold	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(6) Selling	
						nonagricultural products in the defined	
						marketing area where only agricultural	
6/2/2022		Tulare	Wardwell, Ruth & Lance	Top of the Hill Produce	54-00066	<u> </u>	Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	VM Farms / VM Berry		conspicuously post valid certified	
6/2/2022		Tulare	Emiliano	Farms	44-04	<u> </u>	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(2) Allowing the sale	
						of nonagricultural products in the	
				Visalia Farmers Market on		defined marketing area where only	
6/2/2022		Tulare	Warkentin, Angie	Akers	5400020	agricultural products may be sold	Moderate

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid	
				Visalia Farmers Market on		certified producer's certificate that is	
6/2/2022		Tulare	Warkentin, Angie	Akers	5400020	•	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure	
						each certifiable agricultural product in	
						possession of the certified producer is	
				Visalia Farmers Market on		listed on the certified producer's valid	
6/2/2022		Tulare	Warkentin, Angie	Akers	5400020	Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
						0.000.04000.04.)/5).5.11	
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(5) Failure to ensure	
				Visalia Fannana Manhatan		producers are selling only noncertifiable	
6/2/2022		Tulare	Markantin Angia	Visalia Farmers Market on	5400020	agricultural products produced in accordance with section 1392.4	Minor
0/2/2022		Tulare	Warkentin, Angie	Akers	3400020	3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	IVIIIIOI
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				Peaceful Valley Farmers		remit quarterly forms with required	
3/3/2022	Q4-21-040	Tuolumne	Erin O'Hare	Market	55-02-2021	linformation	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.4(a) Producer selling	
						certifiable agricultural product(s) at a	
						certified farmers' market/outlet or	
						location without obtaining a valid	
8/29/2021	450559	Ventura	Isaias Gonzalez	Rob & Isa Floral	42SB092	certified producer certificate	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	
						selling product(s) not listed on their	
8/29/2021	596834	Ventura	Noble, Dennis & Maggie	Noble Organic Ranch	CP-21-012		Minor

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
8/29/2021	596833	Ventura	Mark Tadros & Tadros Tadros	Aziz Farms	33-CV-21005	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
9/11/2021	596803	Ventura	Suarez, Vicente & Irma	Suarez Farm	CP-20-094	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	
12/1/2021	Q3-21-070		Enriched Farms Inc. / Avanti Harvest			3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required information	Serious
12/1/2021	Q3-21-071	Ventura	Enriched Farms / Avanti Harvest	The Santa Paula Certified Farmers' Market	021-10	3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required information	Serious
12/16/2021	596805	Ventura		Alcantar Organics	42SB147A	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
12/16/2021	450569	Ventura	Loren Luyendyk	Santa Barbara Organics	42SB262	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
3/3/2022			Enriched Farms Inc. / Avanti			3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required information	Serious
3/3/2022	Q4-21-042	Ventura	Enriched Farms / Avanti Harvest	The Santa Paula Certified Farmers' Market	021-10	3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required information	Serious

FY 2021-22 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	I ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
3/11/2022	579927	Ventura	Robledo, Vanessa & Mario	Prancers Farm LLC	CP-21-036	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
4/7/2022	596807	Ventura	Ipatzi, Jose and Benito	Ipatzi Nursery	CP-21-091	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
5/14/2022	596868	Ventura	Beylik, Scott & Laura	Beylik Farms / Fillmore Agroponics, Inc.	CP-21-106	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
6/26/2022	579935		Lopez, Eduardo Lopez, Hilda	Lopez Bros Farms	40-0112-00	3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to conspicuously post valid certified producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor
12/1/2021	Q3-21-072	Yuba	Oso River, Inc	Gilbert Orchards	58-08-CFM	3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required information	Serious